Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 1 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1 MASO
2 CLWE
3 CLNO
4 CLoOV
5 BUCH
6 BAKE
7 CLEA
8

9 PARO
10 REHS
11 LIBR
12 STOC
13 CNTE

RTS Race Timing

ARROYO GRANDE

Average Time Score

00:15:55.12
00:16:03.07
00:16:04.54
00:15:59.54
00:16:10.18
00:16:36.89
00:16:53.83
00:17:26.05
00:17:14.06
00:18:01.89
00:18:04.79
00:18:14.38
00:19:23.92

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:53:24 PM

56
71
76
83
95
161
185
237
238
310
314
327
407

Name

Average Time

Finishers
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 1 BOYS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 MASO 00:15:55.12 7 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 66 Alejandro Gutierrez 00:15:33.55 3
2 6 65 Dylan Devine 00:15:44.11
3 12 64 Isaac Chavez 00:15:57.99 12
4 15 67 Adrian Hipolito 00:16:07.28 15
5 20 69 Estevan Medina 00:16:12.68 20
6 27 68 Vidal Luna 00:16:28.38 27)
7 35 70 Ulysses Vega 00:16:34.54 (35)
2 CLWE 00:16:03.07 7 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 53 Nathaniel Nodal 00:15:46.93 8
2 10 51 Sam Dresick 00:15:55.83 10
3 11 56 Benjamin Reyes 00:15:56.94 11
4 16 54 Nico Palavicini 00:16:09.28 16
5 26 52 Collin Galaviz 00:16:26.39 26
6 29 55 Gabe Perez-Gomez 00:16:30.50 (29)
7 36 50 Kaleb Chapa 00:16:34.67 (36)
3 CLNO 00:16:04.54 7 76
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 44 Andrew Cape 00:15:45.62 7
2 13 47 Spencer Mueller 00:16:02.97 13
3 14 49 Paean Ocampo 00:16:05.21 14
4 19 48 Mathew Oaks 00:16:11.75 19
5 23 45 Zachary Holmes 00:16:17.15 23
6 37 43 Brayden Blodgett 00:16:35.21 37)
7 43 46 Mason Kramm 00:17:03.33 (43)
4 CLOV 00:15:59.54 7 83
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 29 Christopher Caudillo 00:15:18.44 1
2 2 32 Nathaniel Avila 00:15:25.19 2
3 18 34 Cole McNeal 00:16:11.40 18
4 28 31 Isaiah Watkins 00:16:28.75 28
5 34 33 Josiah Delgadillo 00:16:33.95 34
6 41 30 Benjamin Majchen 00:17:01.86 (41)
7 49 35 Jalen Morales 00:17:23.03 (49)
5 BUCH 00:16:10.18 7 95
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 19 Brenton Maddox 00:15:37.04 5
2 17 21 Zach Weaver 00:16:11.04 17
3 21 15 Andrew Escobar 00:16:15.60 21
4 22 20 Noah Ray 00:16:15.68 22
5 30 18 Robert Kirkman 00:16:31.54 30
6 47 17 Max Jauregui 00:17:14.72 47)
7 53 16 Marcus Jauregui 00:17:38.21 (53)
6 BAKE 00:16:36.89 7 161
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 24 10 Sergio Lizarraga 00:16:18.66 24
2 25 11 Liam McKnight 00:16:24.11 25
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:53:24 PM Page: 2 of 6



CIF DIVISION 1 BOYS

3 33 9 Jenner Hutson 00:16:33.02 33

4 39 14 Alex Valencia 00:16:50.98 39

5 40 8 Daniel Hall 00:16:57.69 40

6 57 13 Israel Stuebbe 00:17:42.63 (57)

7 62 12 Richard Rangel 00:17:58.79 (62)

7 CLEA 00:16:53.83 7 185
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

4 42 Carter Spradling 00:15:36.15 4

2 42 37 Isaac Fraser 00:17:03.05 42

3 45 38 Jordan Herrera 00:17:13.21 45

4 46 41 Mark McAleenan 00:17:13.75 46

5 48 39 Owen Johnson 00:17:22.99 48

6 58 40 Nicko Magana 00:17:48.70 (58)

7 69 36 Hayden Barrett 00:18:24.91 (69)

8 ARROYO GRANDE 00:17:26.05 7 237
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

9 4 Nathan Reyes 00:15:50.74 9

2 31 1 Ethan Epstein 00:16:31.90 31

3 59 2 Nolan Fletcher 00:17:53.74 59

4 60 7 Nick York 00:17:54.60 60

5 78 5 Nathan Thomas 00:18:59.28 78

6 86 3 Cristian Munoz 00:19:59.15 (86)

7 87 6 Cory Wack 00:20:13.55 (87)

9 PARO 00:17:14.06 7 238
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 73 Cameron Leclair 00:16:32.25 32

2 38 76 Diego Ortega 00:16:39.46 38

3 44 72 Tyler Daillak 00:17:04.36 44

4 61 71 Manuel Cruz 00:17:54.99 61

5 63 77 Tristan Poggi 00:17:59.22 63

6 64 74 Joseph Martinez 00:18:05.53 (64)

7 73 75 Bishop Morsette 00:18:33.06 (73)

10 REHS 00:18:01.89 7 310
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

52 81 Pedro Mendez 00:17:29.11 52

2 55 80 Anthony lllan 00:17:41.61 55

3 65 84 James Richardson 00:18:10.70 65

4 68 78 Kasper Gailey 00:18:21.09 68

5 70 82 Mathew Spalding 00:18:26.94 70

6 72 79 Angel Hernandez 00:18:32.65 (72)

7 81 83 Sam Suggs 00:19:23.17 (81)

11 LIBR 00:18:04.79 7 314
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

50 61 Jairo Ocampo 00:17:24.79 50

2 51 63 Ethan Saiki 00:17:27.80 51

3 67 58 Conrad Meyer 00:18:17.42 67

4 71 62 Isiah Polanco 00:18:30.53 71

5 75 59 Grant Middlekauff 00:18:43.42 75

6 80 57 Joshua Baeza 00:19:22.95 (80)

7 88 60 Luke Miller 00:20:14.65 (88)

12 STOC 00:18:14.38 7 327
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

RTS Race Timing

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:53:24 PM
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CIF DIVISION 1 BOYS

1 54 89 Sean Sullivan 00:17:39.18 54

2 56 86 Amir Maher 00:17:42.39 56

3 66 87 Colby Miller 00:18:13.95 66

4 74 85 Anthony Dunham 00:18:41.27 74

5 77 88 Aadit Sood 00:18:55.09 77

6 82 91 Berlen Zhang 00:19:30.47 (82)

7 89 20 Jesse Velo 00:20:42.90 (89)
13 CNTE 00:19:23.92 6 407

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 76 28 Noah Stanley 00:18:43.54 76

2 79 26 Evan Josephson 00:19:12.36 79

3 83 24 Jack Evans 00:19:34.73 83

4 84 27 Damien Morales 00:19:37.98 84

5 85 23 Spencer Champlin 00:19:50.99 85

6 90 22 Anthony Alcala 00:21:57.58 (90)

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:53:24 PM Page: 4 of 6



Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 1 BOYS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing
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(27)
28
(29)
30
31
32
33
34
(35)
(36)
(37)
38
39
40
(41)
42
(43)
44
45
46
(47)
48
(49)
50
51

29
32
66
42
19
65
44
53
4

51
56
64
a7
49
67
54
21
34
48
69
15
20
45
10
11
52
68
31
55
18
1

73
9

33
70
50
43
76
14
8

30
37
46
72
38
41
17
39
35
61
63

Christopher Caudillo

Nathaniel Avila

Alejandro Gutierrez

Carter Spradling
Brenton Maddox
Dylan Devine
Andrew Cape
Nathaniel Nodal
Nathan Reyes
Sam Dresick
Benjamin Reyes
Isaac Chavez
Spencer Mueller
Paean Ocampo
Adrian Hipolito
Nico Palavicini
Zach Weaver
Cole McNeal
Mathew Oaks
Estevan Medina
Andrew Escobar
Noah Ray
Zachary Holmes
Sergio Lizarraga
Liam McKnight
Collin Galaviz
Vidal Luna

Isaiah Watkins
Gabe Perez-Gomez
Robert Kirkman
Ethan Epstein
Cameron Leclair
Jenner Hutson
Josiah Delgadillo
Ulysses Vega
Kaleb Chapa
Brayden Blodgett
Diego Ortega
Alex Valencia
Daniel Hall
Benjamin Majchen
Isaac Fraser
Mason Kramm
Tyler Daillak
Jordan Herrera
Mark McAleenan
Max Jauregui
Owen Johnson
Jalen Morales
Jairo Ocampo
Ethan Saiki

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:15:18.44  CLOV
SR 00:15:25.19 CLOV
SR 00:15:33.55  MASO
SO 00:15:36.15 CLEA
SR 00:15:37.04 BUCH
JR 00:15:44.11  MASO
SR 00:15:45.62  CLNO
JR 00:15:46.93  CLWE
SR 00:15:50.74  ARROYO GRANDE
SO 00:15:55.83  CLWE
SR 00:15:56.94 CLWE
JR 00:15:57.99 MASO
SR 00:16:02.97 CLNO
SR 00:16:05.21  CLNO
JR 00:16:07.28 MASO
FR 00:16:09.28 CLWE
JR 00:16:11.04 BUCH
SO 00:16:11.40 CLOV
SR 00:16:11.75  CLNO
JR 00:16:12.68 MASO
JR 00:16:15.60 BUCH
JR 00:16:15.68 BUCH
SR 00:16:17.15 CLNO
SR 00:16:18.66  BAKE
FR 00:16:24.11  BAKE
SR 00:16:26.39 CLWE
JR 00:16:28.38  MASO
JR 00:16:28.75 CLOV
SR 00:16:30.50 CLWE
SR 00:16:31.54 BUCH
SR 00:16:31.90 ARROYO GRANDE
SR 00:16:32.25  PARO
JR 00:16:33.02  BAKE
SO 00:16:33.95 CLOV
SR 00:16:34.54  MASO
FR 00:16:34.67 CLWE
SR 00:16:35.21  CLNO
SR 00:16:39.46  PARO
FR 00:16:50.98  BAKE
JR 00:16:57.69  BAKE
SR 00:17:01.86 CLOV
SR 00:17:03.05 CLEA
JR 00:17:03.33  CLNO
FR 00:17:04.36  PARO
FR 00:17:13.21  CLEA
FR 00:17:13.75 CLEA
FR 00:17:14.72  BUCH
SO 00:17:22.99 CLEA
SO 00:17:23.03  CLOV
SR 00:17:24.79  LIBR
JR 00:17:27.80  LIBR

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:53:24 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

RTS Race Timing

52
(53)
54
55
56
(57)
(58)
59
60
61
(62)
63
(64)
65
66
67
68
(69)
70
71
(72)
(73)
74
75
76
77
78
79
(80)
(81)
(82)
83
84
85
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)

81
16
89
80
86
13
40

71
12
77
74
84
87
58
78
36
82
62
79
75
85
59
28
88

26
57
83
91
24
27
23

60
90
22

Pedro Mendez
Marcus Jauregui
Sean Sullivan
Anthony lllan
Amir Maher

Israel Stuebbe
Nicko Magana
Nolan Fletcher
Nick York

Manuel Cruz
Richard Rangel
Tristan Poggi
Joseph Martinez
James Richardson
Colby Miller
Conrad Meyer
Kasper Gailey
Hayden Barrett
Mathew Spalding
Isiah Polanco
Angel Hernandez
Bishop Morsette
Anthony Dunham
Grant Middlekauff
Noah Stanley
Aadit Sood
Nathan Thomas
Evan Josephson
Joshua Baeza
Sam Suggs
Berlen Zhang
Jack Evans
Damien Morales
Spencer Champlin
Cristian Munoz
Cory Wack

Luke Miller

Jesse Velo
Anthony Alcala

CIF DIVISION 1 BOYS

JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR

00:17:29.11
00:17:38.21
00:17:39.18
00:17:41.61
00:17:42.39
00:17:42.63
00:17:48.70
00:17:53.74
00:17:54.60
00:17:54.99
00:17:58.79
00:17:59.22
00:18:05.53
00:18:10.70
00:18:13.95
00:18:17.42
00:18:21.09
00:18:24.91
00:18:26.94
00:18:30.53
00:18:32.65
00:18:33.06
00:18:41.27
00:18:43.42
00:18:43.54
00:18:55.09
00:18:59.28
00:19:12.36
00:19:22.95
00:19:23.17
00:19:30.47
00:19:34.73
00:19:37.98
00:19:50.99
00:19:59.15
00:20:13.55
00:20:14.65
00:20:42.90
00:21:57.58

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:53:24 PM

REHS
BUCH
STOC
REHS
STOC
BAKE
CLEA
ARROYO GRANDE
ARROYO GRANDE
PARO
BAKE
PARO
PARO
REHS
STOC
LIBR
REHS
CLEA
REHS
LIBR
REHS
PARO
STOC
LIBR
CNTE
STOC
ARROYO GRANDE
CNTE
LIBR
REHS
STOC
CNTE
CNTE
CNTE
ARROYO GRANDE
ARROYO GRANDE
LIBR
STOC
CNTE
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Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 1 GIRLS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

BUCH
CLNO
CLEA
CLWE
MASO
ARROYO GRANDE
CLoVv
STOC
CNTE

=

© 00 N O U B~ W N

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:17:57.47
00:18:41.60
00:19:31.11
00:20:19.43
00:20:22.41
00:20:26.09
00:20:52.63
00:21:32.60
00:22:26.25

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:03 PM

19

51

93
146
148
158
176
208
238

Name

Average Time

Finishers
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CIF DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 BUCH 00:17:57.47 7 19
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 105 Sydney Sundgren 00:17:35.12 1
2 2 101  Grace Hutchison 00:17:39.44 2
3 3 102  Elliana Lomeli 00:18:02.58 3
4 6 99 Sierra Cornett 00:18:13.34 6
5 7 103  Caroline Mendyk 00:18:16.87 7
6 8 104  Stefania Sesock 00:18:25.82 8)
7 9 100 Kaylee Elliott 00:18:37.82 9)
2 CLNO 00:18:41.60 7 51
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 133 Miliana Perez 00:18:08.59 4
2 5 128  Ashlyn Leath 00:18:11.99 5
3 10 130 Gianna Bomarito 00:18:39.03 10
4 13 131  Kaitelyn Emmons 00:19:00.27 13
5 19 127  Samantha Ebell 00:19:28.15 19
6 23 129  Amy Payne 00:20:07.20 (23)
7 24 132  Miya Maltos 00:20:12.47 (24)
3 CLEA 00:19:31.11 7 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 126  Ariana Womack 00:19:01.27 14
2 16 121  Ayane Isleta 00:19:11.22 16
3 17 123  Erika Nyberg 00:19:16.99 17
4 21 120  Jazlin Diehl 00:19:52.64 21
5 25 124  Bella Soyinthisane 00:20:13.45 25
6 29 122  Sasha Lopez 00:20:17.63 (29)
7 33 125  Kylie Ward 00:20:32.32 (33)
4 CLWE 00:20:19.43 7 146
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 134  Kalei Aoki-Chance 00:18:51.72 12
2 22 136  Molly Bizik 00:19:57.41 22
3 34 137  Josclyn Boynton 00:20:35.09 34
4 36 135 JuliaBizik 00:20:48.31 36
5 42 140  Krista McClelland 00:21:24.62 42
6 44 139  Jayah Fonseca 00:21:47.43 (44)
7 46 138  Leah Daniel 00:21:53.28 (46)
5 MASO 00:20:22.41 7 148
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
20 141 Diana Cortes 00:19:48.76 20
2 28 143  Jimena Rivera 00:20:16.15 28
3 30 142  Milca Martinez 00:20:24.25 30
4 32 147  Valorie Jimenez 00:20:28.83 32
5 38 146  Olivia Delacruz 00:20:54.07 38
6 47 145  Jasmine Chavez 00:21:53.88 47)
7 49 144  Guisel Santos 00:22:00.47 (49)
6 ARROYO GRANDE 00:20:26.09 6 158
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 95 Jenna LeNay 00:18:47.42 11
2 31 97 Makena Morris 00:20:28.65 31

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:03 PM Page: 2 of 5



CIF DIVISION 1 GIRLS

3 37 96 Paige Medrano 00:20:49.45 37
4 39 94 Scarlett Laurent 00:20:55.46 39
5 40 98 Kayla Ughoc 00:21:09.48 40
6 59 92 Amy Becker 00:24:01.39 (59)
7 CLOV 00:20:52.63 6 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 116 Emma Ruvalcaba 00:19:04.08 15
2 27 115  Janae Penner 00:20:14.17 27
3 41 117  Emma Steinhardt 00:21:18.24 41
4 43 118 Genevieve Tamondong 00:21:28.39 43
5 50 114  Ereste Gomez 00:22:18.29 50
6 51 113  Abbie Buck 00:22:20.43 (51)
8 STOC 00:21:32.60 7 208
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
26 151  Kaitlyn Lavarias 00:20:13.88 26
2 35 154  Avery Ontiveros 00:20:36.40 35
3 45 148  Nyli Greer 00:21:47.54 45
4 48 149  Jossilynn Harris 00:22:00.40 48
5 54 152  Mia Leisenfelder 00:23:04.78 54
6 55 150 Logan Hibbard 00:23:15.44 (55)
7 56 153  Lexi Onsurez 00:23:18.69 (56)
9 CNTE 00:22:26.25 7 238
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 106  Maddie Baytosh 00:19:19.95 18
2 52 112 Emma Rocha 00:22:38.28 52
3 53 111 Kyndall Pennington 00:22:52.86 53
4 57 108 Jenny Bui 00:23:19.86 57
5 58 110 Ashley Morgan 00:24:00.32 58
6 60 107  Sophia Bradshaw 00:25:11.70 (60)
7 61 109  Abigail Camps 00:25:37.10 (61)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:03 PM Page: 3 of 5



Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing

(23)
(24)
25
26
27
28
(29)
30
31
32
(33)
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
(44)
45
(46)
(47)
48
(49)
50
(51)

105
101
102
133
128
99

103
104
100
130
95

134
131
126
116
121
123
106
127
141
120
136
129
132
124
151
115
143
122
142
97

147
125
137
154
135
96

146
94

98

117
140
118
139
148
138
145
149
144
114
113

Sydney Sundgren
Grace Hutchison
Elliana Lomeli
Miliana Perez
Ashlyn Leath
Sierra Cornett
Caroline Mendyk
Stefania Sesock
Kaylee Elliott
Gianna Bomarito
Jenna LeNay
Kalei Aoki-Chance
Kaitelyn Emmons
Ariana Womack
Emma Ruvalcaba
Ayane Isleta
Erika Nyberg
Maddie Baytosh
Samantha Ebell
Diana Cortes
Jazlin Diehl

Molly Bizik

Amy Payne

Miya Maltos

Bella Soyinthisane
Kaitlyn Lavarias
Janae Penner
Jimena Rivera
Sasha Lopez
Milca Martinez
Makena Morris
Valorie Jimenez
Kylie Ward
Josclyn Boynton
Avery Ontiveros
Julia Bizik

Paige Medrano
Olivia Delacruz
Scarlett Laurent
Kayla Ughoc
Emma Steinhardt
Krista McClelland

Genevieve Tamondong

Jayah Fonseca
Nyli Greer

Leah Daniel
Jasmine Chavez
Jossilynn Harris
Guisel Santos
Ereste Gomez
Abbie Buck

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:17:35.12 BUCH
JR 00:17:39.44  BUCH
FR 00:18:02.58 BUCH
SR 00:18:08.59 CLNO
JR 00:18:11.99 CLNO
FR 00:18:13.34  BUCH
JR 00:18:16.87 BUCH
SO 00:18:25.82  BUCH
SR 00:18:37.82  BUCH
SR 00:18:39.03 CLNO
SR 00:18:47.42  ARROYO GRANDE
SR 00:18:51.72 CLWE
SO 00:19:00.27 CLNO
SR 00:19:01.27 CLEA
JR 00:19:04.08 CLOV
JR 00:19:11.22 CLEA
JR 00:19:16.99 CLEA
SR 00:19:19.95 CNTE
SO 00:19:28.15 CLNO
SR 00:19:48.76  MASO
SO 00:19:52.64 CLEA
SO 00:19:57.41  CLWE
SR 00:20:07.20 CLNO
SO 00:20:12.47  CLNO
FR 00:20:13.45 CLEA
SR 00:20:13.88 STOC
JR 00:20:14.17 CLOV
SO 00:20:16.15  MASO
SR 00:20:17.63  CLEA
SR 00:20:24.25 MASO
FR 00:20:28.65 ARROYO GRANDE
FR 00:20:28.83 MASO
JR 00:20:32.32 CLEA
SO 00:20:35.09 CLWE
SR 00:20:36.40 STOC
SR 00:20:48.31 CLWE
SR 00:20:49.45  ARROYO GRANDE
FR 00:20:54.07 MASO
FR 00:20:55.46 ARROYO GRANDE
FR 00:21:09.48  ARROYO GRANDE
SR 00:21:18.24 CLOV
SO 00:21:24.62 CLWE
JR 00:21:28.39 CLOV
FR 00:21:47.43  CLWE
JR 00:21:47.54  STOC
FR 00:21:53.28 CLWE
FR 00:21:53.88  MASO
JR 00:22:00.40 STOC
SR 00:22:00.47 MASO
SR 00:22:18.29 CLOV
FR 00:22:20.43  CLOV

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:03 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

RTS Race Timing

52
53
54

(55)

(56)
57
58

(59)

(60)

(61)

112
111
152
150
153
108
110
92

107
109

Emma Rocha
Kyndall Pennington
Mia Leisenfelder
Logan Hibbard

Lexi Onsurez

Jenny Bui

Ashley Morgan
Amy Becker

Sophia Bradshaw
Abigail Camps

CIF DIVISION 1 GIRLS

SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR

00:22:38.28
00:22:52.86
00:23:04.78
00:23:15.44
00:23:18.69
00:23:19.86
00:24:00.32
00:24:01.39
00:25:11.70
00:25:37.10

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:03 PM

CNTE
CNTE
STOC
STOC
STOC
CNTE
CNTE
ARROYO GRANDE
CNTE
CNTE
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Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1 SANG
2 SALU
3 ATAS
4 MONA
5 REED
6 ELDI

7 MTWH
8 ROOS
9 SHAF
10 CRNC
11 RIDG

12 BULL
13 HIGH

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:16:04.01
00:16:01.65
00:17:46.78
00:17:52.86
00:18:14.71
00:18:18.78
00:18:28.40
00:18:29.88
00:18:44.86
00:18:43.52
00:18:59.23
00:19:57.54
00:20:44.49

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:36 PM

33
34
127
148
168
175
196
203
241
247
255
348
353

Name
MADR
DINU

Average Time Finishers
00:21:25.46 4
00:19:22.89 2
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 SANG 00:16:04.01 7 33
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 244  Emanuel Salas 00:15:31.95 1
2 2 240  David DelLoera 00:15:42.37 2
3 6 241  Daniel Galvez 00:15:55.33 6
4 11 243  Myles Nicacio 00:16:21.79 11
5 13 239  Jared Borders 00:16:48.63 13
6 17 242  Jonathan Marcial 00:17:13.61 17)
7 18 245  Emmanuel Vaca 00:17:14.68 (18)
2 SALU 00:16:01.65 7 34
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 236  Milo Skapinsky 00:15:51.80 4
2 5 237  Lewis Westwood 00:15:51.95 5
3 7 233  Luke Holland 00:16:01.34 7
4 8 238  Quinn White 00:16:02.20 8
5 10 232  Weston Greenelsh 00:16:20.97 10
6 12 235  Luke Reiss 00:16:34.82 (12)
7 15 234  Graham Keeling 00:17:07.75 (15)
3 ATAS 00:17:46.78 7 127
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 157 Dane Hardy 00:17:23.90 19
2 20 155  Oscar Allen 00:17:32.33 20
3 22 160 Tyson Righy 00:17:33.80 22
4 25 159  Andrew Miranda 00:17:49.78 25
5 41 161  Kyle Shatwell 00:18:34.08 41
6 59 156  Nathan Cooks 00:19:11.24 (59)
7 74 158  Deegan Miller 00:19:56.78 (71)
4 MONA 00:17:52.86 7 148
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 202  lan Queenan 00:16:06.05 9
2 24 201 Monte Moore 00:17:44.42 24
3 35 203  Joseph Toledo 00:18:20.47 35
4 37 200 Salvador Martinez 00:18:26.90 37
5 43 199  Jake Estrada 00:18:46.47 43
6 44 198  Anthony Estrada 00:18:46.83 (44)
7 77 197  Alberto Andrade 00:20:07.53 (74)
5 REED 00:18:14.71 7 168
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
28 216  Adrian Sanchez 00:17:53.30 28
2 29 215  Fernando Oliveros 00:18:02.05 29
3 31 217 Francisco Ramos 00:18:10.66 31
4 33 212 Jordan Barajas 00:18:16.05 33
5 47 211  William Acevedo 00:18:51.47 47
6 73 214  Axel Duenas 00:19:54.26 (70)
7 75 213  Jacob Diaz 00:20:02.48 (72)
6 ELDI 00:18:18.78 7 175
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 16 184  Chance Ybarra 00:17:12.57 16
2 32 180 Devin Ibarra 00:18:14.36 32
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:36 PM Page: 2 of 6



CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

3 36 179  James Hickey 00:18:26.38 36
4 45 182  Jacob Rojas 00:18:49.98 45
5 46 183  Nathan Wright 00:18:50.62 46
6 53 181  Jazper Malone 00:18:57.20 (53)
7 56 178  Josh Onstott 00:18:59.92 (56)
7 MTWH 00:18:28.40 7 196
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
26 206  Sergio Gonzalez 00:17:50.00 26
2 34 208 Ruben Regalado 00:18:17.25 34
3 38 204  Drew Evans 00:18:27.52 38
4 48 207  Jose Juarez 00:18:53.02 48
5 50 209  Eli Rodriguez 00:18:54.20 50
6 55 205  Antonio Figueroa 00:18:59.33 (55)
7 78 210 Levi Wagner 00:20:14.35 (75)
8 ROOS 00:18:29.88 7 203
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
21 230 Jorge Saldana 00:17:33.29 21
2 30 228 Isaac Medina 00:18:10.59 30
3 42 225 Juan Chavez 00:18:41.16 42
4 52 226  Jose Diaz 00:18:57.12 52
5 58 231  Felix Tepec 00:19:07.22 58
6 76 229  Joseph Rodriguez 00:20:03.47 (73)
7 86 227  Jose Figueroa 00:21:11.74 (82)
9 SHAF 00:18:44.86 7 241
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 27 246  Atzin Anguiano 00:17:52.22 27
2 39 247  Cesar Cabral 00:18:30.10 39
3 54 248  Cesar Deniz 00:18:57.35 54
4 60 250 Matthew Martinez 00:19:11.40 60
5 61 252  Salvador Pelayo 00:19:13.25 61
6 66 251  Raymond Ornelas 00:19:33.51 (64)
7 70 249  Jeremy Dimas 00:19:39.73 (68)
10 CRNC 00:18:43.52 7 247
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 172 Paul Quintanilla 00:15:46.65 3
2 40 171 Jose Mendez 00:18:33.75 40
3 63 170  Magno Martinez 00:19:20.24 62
4 68 169  Jorge Huesca 00:19:34.73 66
5 79 175 Dante Jimenez 00:20:22.24 76
6 80 174  Gabriel Villasenor 00:20:27.13 (77)
7 95 173  Eddy Ramirez 00:23:35.90 (89)
11 RIDG 00:18:59.23 7 255
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 218  Jorge Galindo 00:17:01.85 14
2 49 220 Damian Lopez 00:18:53.31 49
3 51 221 Manuel Lopez Vargas 00:18:56.71 51
4 65 222  Trenton Morgan 00:19:27.18 63
5 81 224  Jaiden Wyatt 00:20:37.08 78
6 87 223  Felipe Santillan 00:21:13.63 (83)
7 89 219  Aaron Lainez 00:21:39.99 (85)
12 BULL 00:19:57.54 7 348
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:36 PM Page: 3 of 6



CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

1 57 163 Ricardo DeJuarez 00:19:06.35 57
2 67 168  Gavin English 00:19:33.69 65
3 69 167  Gabriel Villegas 00:19:37.55 67
4 82 165 Brandon Quinto 00:20:40.46 79
5 83 164  Lucas Flores 00:20:49.65 80
6 84 162  Jorge Calleja-Hubbard 00:20:53.50 (81)
7 88 166  Anthony Spino 00:21:14.27 (84)
13 HIGH 00:20:44.49 7 353
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 23 190 Jaxon Sweet 00:17:39.01 23
2 72 187 Brandon Berry 00:19:45.38 69
3 90 188  Gabriel Juarez Sandoval 00:21:56.87 86
4 92 186 Isaac-Selah Bell 00:22:02.77 87
5 93 189  Javier Martinez 00:22:18.41 88
6 96 191 Alejandro Villamil 00:23:41.80 (90)
7 97 185  Samuel Acosta Castellanos 00:23:47.20 (91)
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Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing

© 00 N o o b~ WON

(15)
16
(17
(18)
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
(44)
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

244
240
172
236
237
241
233
238
202
232
243
235
239
218
234
184
242
245
157
155
230
160
190
201
159
206
246
216
215
228
217
180
212
208
203
179
200
204
247
171
161
225
199
198
182
183
211
207
220
209
221

Emanuel Salas
David DelLoera
Paul Quintanilla
Milo Skapinsky
Lewis Westwood
Daniel Galvez
Luke Holland
Quinn White

lan Queenan
Weston Greenelsh
Myles Nicacio
Luke Reiss

Jared Borders
Jorge Galindo
Graham Keeling
Chance Ybarra
Jonathan Marcial
Emmanuel Vaca
Dane Hardy
Oscar Allen
Jorge Saldana
Tyson Rigby
Jaxon Sweet
Monte Moore
Andrew Miranda
Sergio Gonzalez
Atzin Anguiano
Adrian Sanchez
Fernando Oliveros
Isaac Medina
Francisco Ramos
Devin Ibarra
Jordan Barajas
Ruben Regalado
Joseph Toledo
James Hickey
Salvador Martinez
Drew Evans
Cesar Cabral
Jose Mendez
Kyle Shatwell
Juan Chavez
Jake Estrada
Anthony Estrada
Jacob Rojas
Nathan Wright
William Acevedo
Jose Juarez
Damian Lopez
Eli Rodriguez

Manuel Lopez Vargas

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:15:31.95  SANG
SR 00:15:42.37 SANG
SR 00:15:46.65 CRNC
JR 00:15:51.80  SALU
SR 00:15:51.95  SALU
SO 00:15:55.33  SANG
SR 00:16:01.34  SALU
JR 00:16:02.20  SALU
SR 00:16:06.05 MONA
SO 00:16:20.97  SALU
JR 00:16:21.79  SANG
JR 00:16:34.82  SALU
JR 00:16:48.63  SANG
SR 00:17:01.85  RIDG
SO 00:17:07.75  SALU
SO 00:17:12.57  ELDI
JR 00:17:13.61  SANG
SR 00:17:14.68  SANG
JR 00:17:23.90 ATAS
FR 00:17:32.33  ATAS
SR 00:17:33.29 ROOS
SR 00:17:33.80 ATAS
SO 00:17:39.01  HIGH
SO 00:17:44.42  MONA
SO 00:17:49.78  ATAS
SR 00:17:50.00 MTWH
JR 00:17:52.22  SHAF
SR 00:17:53.30 REED
SR 00:18:02.05 REED
SO 00:18:10.59 ROOS
JR 00:18:10.66  REED
SO 00:18:14.36  ELDI
SR 00:18:16.05  REED
SO 00:18:17.25  MTWH
JR 00:18:20.47 MONA
SR 00:18:26.38  ELDI
SO 00:18:26.90 MONA
JR 00:18:27.52 MTWH
JR 00:18:30.10  SHAF
JR 00:18:33.75 CRNC
JR 00:18:34.08  ATAS
SR 00:18:41.16 ROOS
FR 00:18:46.47 MONA
SR 00:18:46.83  MONA
SR 00:18:49.98  ELDI
JR 00:18:50.62  ELDI
FR 00:18:51.47 REED
SR 00:18:53.02  MTWH
SR 00:18:53.31  RIDG
JR 00:18:54.20 MTWH
JR 00:18:56.71  RIDG

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:36 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

RTS Race Timing

52
(83)
54
(55)
(56)
57
58
(59)
60
61

62

63
(64)
65
66
67
(68)

69
(70)
(1)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
76
7
78
79
80
81)

(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
86

87
88

(89)
(90)
(91)

226
181
248
205
178
163
231
156
250
252
177
170
176
222
251
168
169
167
249
195
187
214
158
213
229
197
210
175
174
224
165
164
162
193
227
223
166
219
188
194
186
189
192
173
191
185

CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

Jose Diaz

Jazper Malone
Cesar Deniz
Antonio Figueroa
Josh Onstott
Ricardo DeJuarez
Felix Tepec
Nathan Cooks
Matthew Martinez
Salvador Pelayo
Felipe Suarez
Magno Martinez
Adolfo Collado
Trenton Morgan
Raymond Ornelas
Gavin English
Jorge Huesca
Gabriel Villegas
Jeremy Dimas
Gabriel Hernandez
Brandon Berry
Axel Duenas
Deegan Miller
Jacob Diaz
Joseph Rodriguez
Alberto Andrade
Levi Wagner
Dante Jimenez
Gabiriel Villasenor
Jaiden Wyatt
Brandon Quinto
Lucas Flores
Jorge Calleja-Hubbard
Brian Angeles
Jose Figueroa
Felipe Santillan
Anthony Spino
Aaron Lainez
Gabriel Juarez Sandoval
Kelvyn De Leon
Isaac-Selah Bell
Javier Martinez
Edwin Aguirre
Eddy Ramirez
Alejandro Villamil
Samuel Acosta Castellanos

JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO

00:18:57.12
00:18:57.20
00:18:57.35
00:18:59.33
00:18:59.92
00:19:06.35
00:19:07.22
00:19:11.24
00:19:11.40
00:19:13.25
00:19:18.88
00:19:20.24
00:19:26.90
00:19:27.18
00:19:33.51
00:19:33.69
00:19:34.73
00:19:37.55
00:19:39.73
00:19:42.05
00:19:45.38
00:19:54.26
00:19:56.78
00:20:02.48
00:20:03.47
00:20:07.53
00:20:14.35
00:20:22.24
00:20:27.13
00:20:37.08
00:20:40.46
00:20:49.65
00:20:53.50
00:21:04.45
00:21:11.74
00:21:13.63
00:21:14.27
00:21:39.99
00:21:56.87
00:22:00.79
00:22:02.77
00:22:18.41
00:22:54.56
00:23:35.90
00:23:41.80
00:23:47.20
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ROOS
ELDI
SHAF
MTWH
ELDI
BULL
ROOS
ATAS
SHAF
SHAF
DINU
CRNC
DINU
RIDG
SHAF
BULL
CRNC
BULL
SHAF
MADR
HIGH
REED
ATAS
REED
ROOS
MONA
MTWH
CRNC
CRNC
RIDG
BULL
BULL
BULL
MADR
ROOS
RIDG
BULL
RIDG
HIGH
MADR
HIGH
HIGH
MADR
CRNC
HIGH
HIGH
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Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1 SANG
2 FRON
3 LIBR
4 SALU
5 MADR
6 BAKE
7 PARO
8 TUWE
9 REHS
10 GOWE
11 MONA
12 FTHL
13 BULL
14 RIDG
15 SHAF

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:19:07.85
00:20:31.86
00:20:25.26
00:20:37.23
00:20:29.90
00:20:37.60
00:20:47.85
00:21:21.30
00:21:34.94
00:21:46.38
00:22:43.64
00:22:55.95
00:23:54.77
00:24:18.70
00:24:14.19

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM

27
117
118
125
128
129
167
214
233
249
322
333
369
385
431

Name
MCFA

Average Time

Finishers

00:22:52.55

4
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 SANG 00:19:07.85 7 27
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 340 NialLamas 00:18:50.99 2
2 4 341 Leah Mendibles 00:18:55.60 4
3 5 338  Sienna Bianchi 00:18:59.61 5
4 6 337 Nereyda Alvarez 00:19:04.71 6
5 10 339 Anayacsi Diaz 00:19:48.34 10
6 13 336 Maleia Alvarez 00:20:04.69 (13)
7 37 342  Alexa Vaca 00:21:05.35 (36)
2 FRON 00:20:31.86 7 117
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
11 274  Madison Gomez 00:19:51.93 11
2 23 277  Jaysi Reyes 00:20:27.37 23
3 25 279  Abby Trujillo 00:20:40.54 25
4 26 276  Hailey Hirtz 00:20:41.26 26
5 32 273  Cordelia Aguilar 00:20:58.19 32
6 44 278  Alyssa Rodriguez 00:21:25.85 (43)
7 63 275  Makaila Gomez 00:22:19.49 (62)
3 LIBR 00:20:25.26 7 118
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 293 Nicole Bridges 00:19:07.71 7
2 16 287  Julia Gamino 00:20:13.77 16
3 19 292  Aubrey Thompson 00:20:17.74 19
4 31 289  Isabel Horaska 00:20:58.14 31
5 46 290 Ruthanne Middlekauff 00:21:28.96 45
6 64 291  Delaynie Reyes 00:22:33.40 (63)
7 79 288  Naiara Goni 00:23:30.70 (76)
4 SALU 00:20:37.23 7 125
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 335 Kashmir Sahota-Flood 00:20:06.37 14
2 22 331  Brinley Ewen 00:20:23.82 22
3 27 330 Violet Emerson 00:20:42.72 27
4 29 329  Phoebe Drazsnzak 00:20:53.24 29
5 33 333  Faith Hartford 00:20:59.98 33
6 35 334  Mattea Kalpakoff 00:21:02.92 (34)
7 52 332  Kea Gildersleeve 00:21:43.01 (51)
5 MADR 00:20:29.90 7 128
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 298  Sophia Mirelez 00:18:55.09 3
2 20 294  Mayce Atherton 00:20:18.41 20
3 28 299 Bianca Scott 00:20:46.83 28
4 36 295  Angela Garcia 00:21:03.84 35
5 43 300 Natalia Zambrano 00:21:25.31 42
6 67 296  Miriam Jimenez 00:22:38.48 (66)
7 80 297  Tori Medrano 00:23:31.14 77
6 BAKE 00:20:37.60 7 129
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 259  Abigail Varner 00:19:55.64 12
2 17 255  Ella Parks 00:20:14.56 17
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM Page: 2 of 7



CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

3 21 258  Alexis Spurlock 00:20:20.23 21
4 39 253  Nicole Garcia 00:21:12.79 38
5 42 254  Bobbi Lizarraga 00:21:24.81 41
6 54 257  Elizabeth Rivera 00:21:46.22 (53)
7 88 256  Sophia Resolme 00:24:07.43 (84)
7 PARO 00:20:47.85 7 167
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 309 Charlotte Castelli 00:18:46.83 1
2 8 313  Sydney Moore 00:19:10.54 8
3 30 314  Kylie Troy 00:20:56.11 30
4 61 312  Xochlit Luis Lopez 00:22:16.75 60
5 69 308 Molly Came 00:22:49.06 68
6 73 310 Kalani Gaviola 00:23:12.88 (71)
7 e 311  Kelsey Hammond 00:23:28.28 (74)
8 TUWE 00:21:21.30 7 214
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 353  Carly Herrera 00:20:09.46 15
2 48 350 Kelly Bermudez-Reynoso 00:21:33.99 a7
3 49 356  Amiah Isiah 00:21:34.83 48
4 51 352  Emily Flores 00:21:41.92 50
5 55 354  Kaytlin Nelson 00:21:46.28 54
6 57 351  Katelynn Enriquez 00:21:52.93 (56)
7 58 355  Addison Nunez 00:21:53.47 (57)
9 REHS 00:21:34.94 7 233
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 24 318 Zoe Matlock 00:20:30.88 24
2 38 315 Ellie Atashkarian 00:21:10.75 37
3 50 319  Faith Pacillas 00:21:39.65 49
4 59 321 Miranda Rojas 00:21:55.62 58
5 66 316  Siella Beswick 00:22:37.81 65
6 81 317  Jizelle Loza 00:23:32.42 (78)
7 92 320 Savannah Vargas 00:24:17.44 (88)
10 GOWE 00:21:46.38 7 249
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 280 Cadence Estermann 00:20:14.76 18
2 a7 285  Zoe Roberts 00:21:29.87 46
3 56 283  Yamile Martinez 00:21:49.52 55
4 62 284  Lorena Pablo 00:22:17.80 61
5 70 281 Mariah Fuentes 00:22:59.95 69
6 78 282  Anahiloza 00:23:29.60 (75)
7 83 286  Araceli Velasco 00:23:45.42 (80)
11 MONA 00:22:43.64 7 322
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
41 301  Jackie Castro 00:21:23.62 40
2 65 303 Eilene Molina 00:22:36.34 64
3 68 302 Samantha Martinez 00:22:38.84 67
4 74 305  AuroraPark 00:23:17.70 72
5 82 307 Nicole Torres 00:23:41.70 79
6 100 306  Ashley Salazar 00:25:35.54 (96)
7 101 304  Evelyn Molina 00:25:39.68 97)
12 FTHL 00:22:55.95 7 333
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM Page: 3 of 7



CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

1 40 269 Vanesa Garcia 00:21:20.58 39
2 53 272  Kylie Ruiz 00:21:43.37 52
3 71 266  Abril Escudero 00:23:07.00 70
4 89 267  Daisy Espinoza 00:24:11.55 85
5 91 271 Estefani Perez 00:24:17.23 87
6 98 268  Camila Figueroa 00:25:13.28 (94)
7 99 270  Mariah Munoz 00:25:33.52 (95)
13 BULL 00:23:54.77 5 369
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 265  Abigail Spain 00:19:33.92 9
2 75 263  Ashley Ferrell 00:23:19.02 73
3 94 262  Ahriana Cortez 00:24:19.48 90
4 102 264  AvaJuarez 00:26:03.70 98
5 103 261 Leah Anchondo 00:26:17.71 99
14 RIDG 00:24:18.70 7 385
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
45 322  Anicia Carrillo 00:21:27.21 44
2 60 326  Mone Rocha 00:22:01.15 59
3 84 324  Madison Morgan 00:23:45.48 81
4 104 325 Xiomara Quinonez Barrera 00:27:01.72 100
5 105 328  Ariana Tanveer 00:27:17.93 101
6 106 323  Ali Davis 00:30:42.41 (102)
7 107 327  Josiris Romero 00:33:12.33 (103)
15 SHAF 00:24:14.19 7 431
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 86 343  Nicole Chavez 00:24:02.20 82
2 87 349  Mikayla Weller 00:24:05.20 83
3 90 348  Ashley Pitter 00:24:16.72 86
4 93 347  Alessandra Paz 00:24:17.54 89
5 95 345  Jazmin Marquez Garcia 00:24:29.27 91
6 96 344  Adriana Coca 00:24:54.71 (92)
7 97 346  Jessica Moreno Bravo 00:25:10.72 (93)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM Page: 4 of 7



CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing

© 00 N o o b~ WON

BoR e
N R O

(13)
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

(34)
35
(36)
37
38
39
40
41
42
(43)
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50

309
340
298
341
338
337
293
313
265
339
274
259
336
335
353
287
255
280
292
294
258
331
277
318
279
276
330
299
329
314
289
273
333
1090
334
295
342
315
253
269
301
254
300
278
322
290
285
350
356
319
352

Charlotte Castelli
Nia Lamas

Sophia Mirelez
Leah Mendibles
Sienna Bianchi
Nereyda Alvarez
Nicole Bridges
Sydney Moore
Abigail Spain
Anayacsi Diaz
Madison Gomez
Abigail Varner
Maleia Alvarez
Kashmir Sahota-Flood
Carly Herrera
Julia Gamino

Ella Parks
Cadence Estermann
Aubrey Thompson
Mayce Atherton
Alexis Spurlock
Brinley Ewen
Jaysi Reyes

Zoe Matlock

Abby Trujillo
Hailey Hirtz

Violet Emerson
Bianca Scott
Phoebe Drazsnzak
Kylie Troy

Isabel Horaska
Cordelia Aguilar
Faith Hartford
Demari Diaz
Mattea Kalpakoff
Angela Garcia
Alexa Vaca

Ellie Atashkarian
Nicole Garcia
Vanesa Garcia
Jackie Castro
Bobbi Lizarraga
Natalia Zambrano
Alyssa Rodriguez
Anicia Carrillo
Ruthanne Middlekauff
Zoe Roberts

Kelly Bermudez-Reynoso
Amiah Isiah

Faith Pacillas
Emily Flores

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:18:46.83  PARO
SR 00:18:50.99  SANG
SO 00:18:55.09  MADR
JR 00:18:55.60 SANG
SR 00:18:59.61  SANG
SR 00:19:04.71  SANG
SO 00:19:07.71  LIBR
JR 00:19:10.54  PARO
JR 00:19:33.92  BULL
JR 00:19:48.34  SANG
SR 00:19:51.93  FRON
SO 00:19:55.64  BAKE
SR 00:20:04.69  SANG
FR 00:20:06.37  SALU
FR 00:20:09.46  TUWE
SR 00:20:13.77  LIBR
SR 00:20:14.56  BAKE
SR 00:20:14.76  GOWE
SO 00:20:17.74  LIBR
SO 00:20:18.41  MADR
SO 00:20:20.23  BAKE
JR 00:20:23.82  SALU
SR 00:20:27.37 FRON
JR 00:20:30.88  REHS
SO 00:20:40.54  FRON
SO 00:20:41.26  FRON
SR 00:20:42.72  SALU
JR 00:20:46.83  MADR
FR 00:20:53.24  SALU
FR 00:20:56.11  PARO
JR 00:20:58.14  LIBR
SO 00:20:58.19  FRON
SO 00:20:59.98  SALU
SO 00:21:01.52  MCFA
SO 00:21:02.92  SALU
SO 00:21:03.84  MADR
FR 00:21:05.35 SANG
SO 00:21:10.75  REHS
JR 00:21:12.79  BAKE
JR 00:21:20.58  FTHL
SR 00:21:23.62 MONA
JR 00:21:24.81  BAKE
FR 00:21:25.31  MADR
JR 00:21:25.85 FRON
JR 00:21:27.21  RIDG
SO 00:21:28.96  LIBR
SR 00:21:29.87 GOWE
SR 00:21:33.99 TUWE
SO 00:21:34.83 TUWE
JR 00:21:39.65 REHS
FR 00:21:41.92 TUWE

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

(61)
52
(83)
54
55
(56)
(67)
58
59
60
61
(62)
(63)
64
65
(66)
67
68
69
70

(71)
72
73

(74
(75)
(76)
7
(78)
79
(80)
81

82
83
(84)
85
86
87
(88)
89
90
91
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
98
99
100
101

332
272
257
354
283
351
355
321
326
312
284
275
201
303
316
296
302
308
281
266
1095
310
305
263
1093
311
282
288
297
317
307
286
324
1091
343
349
256
267
348
271
320
347
262
345
344
346
268
270
306
304
264
261
325
328

CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

Kea Gildersleeve SR
Kylie Ruiz SR
Elizabeth Rivera JR
Kaytlin Nelson SO
Yamile Martinez SO
Katelynn Enriquez JR
Addison Nunez FR
Miranda Rojas FR
Mone Rocha SR
Xochlit Luis Lopez SR
Lorena Pablo SO
Makaila Gomez FR
Delaynie Reyes JR
Eilene Molina SR
Siella Beswick JR
Miriam Jimenez SO
Samantha Martinez FR
Molly Came SR
Mariah Fuentes SR
Abril Escudero SR
Davianna Diaz SR
Kalani Gaviola SO
Aurora Park FR
Ashley Ferrell JR
Jocelyn Vasquez SR
Kelsey Hammond JR
Anahi Loza SR
Naiara Goni JR
Tori Medrano SR
Jizelle Loza JR
Nicole Torres SO
Araceli Velasco JR
Madison Morgan SO
Emily Dominguez SO
Nicole Chavez SR
Mikayla Weller FR
Sophia Resolme JR
Daisy Espinoza SR
Ashley Pitter FR
Estefani Perez SR
Savannah Vargas SO
Alessandra Paz SR
Ahriana Cortez FR
Jazmin Marquez Garcia SO
Adriana Coca SR
Jessica Moreno Bravo JR
Camila Figueroa JR
Mariah Munoz FR
Ashley Salazar FR
Evelyn Molina JR
Ava Juarez FR
Leah Anchondo SO
Xiomara Quinonez Barrera JR
Ariana Tanveer SO

00:21:43.01
00:21:43.37
00:21:46.22
00:21:46.28
00:21:49.52
00:21:52.93
00:21:53.47
00:21:55.62
00:22:01.15
00:22:16.75
00:22:17.80
00:22:19.49
00:22:33.40
00:22:36.34
00:22:37.81
00:22:38.48
00:22:38.84
00:22:49.06
00:22:59.95
00:23:07.00
00:23:09.04
00:23:12.88
00:23:17.70
00:23:19.02
00:23:25.62
00:23:28.28
00:23:29.60
00:23:30.70
00:23:31.14
00:23:32.42
00:23:41.70
00:23:45.42
00:23:45.48
00:23:54.04
00:24:02.20
00:24:05.20
00:24:07.43
00:24:11.55
00:24:16.72
00:24:17.23
00:24:17.44
00:24:17.54
00:24:19.48
00:24:29.27
00:24:54.71
00:25:10.72
00:25:13.28
00:25:33.52
00:25:35.54
00:25:39.68
00:26:03.70
00:26:17.71
00:27:01.72
00:27:17.93

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM

SALU
FTHL
BAKE
TUWE
GOWE
TUWE
TUWE
REHS
RIDG
PARO
GOWE
FRON
LIBR
MONA
REHS
MADR
MONA
PARO
GOWE
FTHL
MCFA
PARO
MONA
BULL
MCFA
PARO
GOWE
LIBR
MADR
REHS
MONA
GOWE
RIDG
MCFA
SHAF
SHAF
BAKE
FTHL
SHAF
FTHL
REHS
SHAF
BULL
SHAF
SHAF
SHAF
FTHL
FTHL
MONA
MONA
BULL
BULL
RIDG
RIDG
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CIF DIVISION 2 GIRLS

106 (102) 323  Ali Davis SR 00:30:42.41 RIDG
107 (103) 327  Josiris Romero SR 00:33:12.33 RIDG

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:56:12 PM Page: 7 of 7



Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

TUWE
FRON

=

CENL

EDIS

LNDS
RIGH

© 00 N O U B~ W N

By
o

FTHL

e ol
w N P

FRES

e
o 0 b

PIVL
TUUN

N B R R
o © o N

INDE
STJO
ARVI
NIPO

N NN
w N -

RTS Race Timing

STMR

MCFA

TEMP

WASC
SUNN

KERM

GOWE

SOBA
GLVA

Average Time Score

00:16:47.13
00:17:16.33
00:17:23.54
00:17:45.86
00:17:48.60
00:18:12.43
00:18:21.66
00:18:22.65
00:18:17.79
00:18:37.95
00:18:47.98
00:18:31.13
00:18:44.94
00:19:03.35
00:19:12.29
00:19:19.54
00:19:10.77
00:19:19.74
00:19:21.78
00:19:31.50
00:20:05.36
00:20:20.13
00:20:17.03

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM

49
86
109
161
179
218
254
254
283
305
322
324
350
383
412
416
425
440
445
473
517
581
600

Name

Average Time

Finishers
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 TUWE 00:16:47.13 7 49
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 495  Joshua Alcala-Ceballos 00:16:24.95 5
2 6 499  Carter Mendes 00:16:26.79 6
3 8 498  Joseph Flores 00:16:32.00 8
4 14 496  Santiago Basurto 00:17:13.53 14
5 16 501 Elian Villagran 00:17:18.37 16
6 20 500 David Sanchez 00:17:29.70 (20)
7 24 497  Erik Delgado 00:17:40.09 (24)
2 FRON 00:17:16.33 7 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 395 Jacob Perez 00:16:36.35 9
2 13 394  Elias Lopez 00:17:05.12 13
3 18 393 Hayden Herstad 00:17:24.58 18
4 21 397 Cole Wells 00:17:32.43 21
5 25 392 Noah Garza 00:17:43.17 25
6 35 391  Andres Avelar 00:18:01.42 (35)
7 47 396 Logan Valdovinos 00:18:24.25 47)
3 CENL 00:17:23.54 7 109
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 363  Guillermo Lopez 00:16:05.93 2
2 15 369  Aron Teffra 00:17:18.19 15
3 17 368  Alazar Teffra 00:17:20.61 17
4 31 365  Eric Rivas 00:17:55.35 31
5 44 366 Branden Romero 00:18:17.62 44
6 113 367  Eian Stevenson 00:19:56.12 (113)
7 126 364 Damian Pham 00:20:34.42 (126)
4 STMR 00:17:45.86 7 161
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 463  Arquime De Jesus 00:16:27.13 7
2 19 466  Gabriel Ramos 00:17:27.43 19
3 41 464  Moises Hernandez 00:18:13.39 41
4 42 461  Edwin Alfaro 00:18:13.71 42
5 52 467  Gerardo Vasquez 00:18:27.64 52
6 72 462  Joan Cisneros 00:18:49.83 (72)
7 83 465  Jesus Ortiz 00:19:04.99 (83)
5 EDIS 00:17:48.60 7 179
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 371 Ben Borchers 00:16:44.68 10
2 11 374  Aidan Ransom 00:16:52.85 11
3 43 376  Elijah Williams 00:18:16.66 43
4 49 373  Isaiah Delarosa 00:18:26.26 49
5 66 370  Aaron Acosta 00:18:42.55 66
6 78 372  BenCruz 00:18:57.14 (78)
7 106 375 Isai Rocha 00:19:48.36 (106)
6 MCFA 00:18:12.43 7 218
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 22 436  Henry Perezchica 00:17:32.59 22
2 37 437  Jose Perezchica 00:18:04.63 37
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM Page: 2 of 8



CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

3 40 439  Joey Miranda 00:18:11.99 40
4 57 435  Angel Ontiveros 00:18:33.32 57
5 62 433 Derek Cabrera 00:18:39.63 62
6 69 438  Jonathan Rodriguez 00:18:47.54 (69)
7 82 434 Estevan Gonzalez 00:19:04.22 (82)
7 LNDS 00:18:21.66 7 254
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
23 430 Hanival Osorio-Martinez 00:17:36.84 23
2 39 432  Nicolas Velasco 00:18:07.08 39
3 55 429  JCJimenez 00:18:31.45 55
4 67 426  Santos De La Trinidad 00:18:44.05 67
5 70 431 Diego Vasquez 00:18:48.89 70
6 97 428  Gabriel Jimenez 00:19:39.47 97)
7 141 427  Gabriel Gonzalez 00:21:00.67 (141)
8 RIGH 00:18:22.65 7 254
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
29 455  Cory Campbell 00:17:52.71 29
2 30 457  William Funes 00:17:54.30 30
3 56 454  Hernan Aguirre 00:18:31.65 56
4 68 458  Brian Garcia 00:18:44.96 68
5 71 456  Armando Cervantes 00:18:49.63 71
6 98 460  Patrick Smith 00:19:40.90 (98)
7 133 459  Brandon Luu 00:20:45.94 (133)
9 TEMP 00:18:17.79 7 283
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 482  Joshua Bell 00:15:52.34 1
2 32 484 Nicholas Jansen 00:17:57.12 32
3 59 487  Nikita Norton 00:18:33.83 59
4 95 486  Michale MacConell 00:19:29.09 95
5 96 483  Silas Buchanan 00:19:36.58 96
6 103 485  Lincoln Leavitt 00:19:45.71 (103)
7 118 488  Cohen Wallace 00:20:14.57 (118)
10 FTHL 00:18:37.95 6 305
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
36 378  Alberto Guevara 00:18:03.68 36
2 45 381 Ishmael Nungary 00:18:18.80 45
3 65 377  Anthony Gonzalez 00:18:40.80 65
4 74 382  Jacob Nungary 00:18:53.96 74
5 85 380 Francisco Nevarez 00:19:12.53 85
6 99 379  Alan Limones 00:19:41.79 (99)
11 WASC 00:18:47.98 7 322
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
26 508 Jesus Salgado 00:17:43.47 26
2 34 506 Jacob Lowrence 00:18:01.26 34
3 46 503 Jesus Cortez Ramos 00:18:23.40 46
4 94 507  Kevin Rivera 00:19:26.58 94
5 122 502 Nicholas Contreras 00:20:25.19 122
6 134 504  Elijah Guitron 00:20:46.56 (134)
7 150 505 Kaleb Lowe 00:21:43.27 (150)
12 SUNN 00:18:31.13 7 324
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 477  Diego Gonzalez 00:16:21.01 4

RTS Race Timing

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM
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CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

2 64 476  Josiah Ford 00:18:39.86 64
3 79 479 Moses Luna 00:18:59.21 79
4 87 481 Leo Vasquez 00:19:15.19 87
5 90 478 Jesus Hernandez 00:19:20.38 90
6 109 475  Joseph Castro 00:19:49.94 (209)
7 112 480  Sergio Medina 00:19:55.07 (112)
13 FRES 00:18:44.94 7 350
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 390 Tyler Speir 00:16:18.71 3
2 54 384  Noel Carrasco 00:18:29.70 54
3 63 389  Kevin Ruiz 00:18:39.74 63
4 107 385 Mathew Gonzales 00:19:49.15 107
5 123 388  Felix Rico 00:20:27.40 123
6 127 387  Lexmar Rauda 00:20:34.54 (127)
7 132 386  Aron Montejano 00:20:42.09 (132)
14 KERM 00:19:03.35 7 383
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
50 423  KamRon Stinson 00:18:26.38 50
2 51 421  Miguel Angel Lua 00:18:26.72 51
3 80 420  Isaac Castillo 00:19:01.01 80
4 86 425  Anthony Virdi 00:19:13.32 86
5 116 422 Dominick Martinez 00:20:09.30 116
6 124 424  Gilberto Vielma 00:20:30.14 (124)
7 129 419  Daniel Beltran Gastelum 00:20:34.89 (129)
15 GOWE 00:19:12.29 7 412
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 38 405 Keidron Davis 00:18:05.08 38
2 60 406  Anders Hagen 00:18:36.34 60
3 101 407  Nathan Herrera 00:19:43.49 101
4 105 410 Jose Serrano 00:19:46.88 105
5 108 408 Ryan Herrera 00:19:49.66 108
6 125 409  Kristian Rodriguez 00:20:32.88 (125)
7 155 411  Yerik Cardenas 00:22:31.20 (155)
16 PIVL 00:19:19.54 7 416
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
27 450  Luis Campos Delgado 00:17:49.34 27
2 48 448  Kevin Beltran 00:18:24.87 48
3 93 453  Ethan Stenhouse 00:19:25.01 93
4 120 449  Aidan Burke 00:20:23.66 120
5 128 452  Joshua Inay 00:20:34.82 128
6 137 447  Jarib Asuncion 00:20:50.16 (137)
7 152 451 Junior Gaspar 00:21:58.52 (152)
17 TUUN 00:19:10.77 6 425
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
12 492 John Macareno 00:17:00.39 12
2 84 490 Cesar Delgadillo 00:19:07.29 84
3 88 489  Eric Camacho 00:19:15.35 88
4 111 494  Giovanny Villalobos 00:19:54.09 111
5 130 493  Gabriel Perez 00:20:36.76 130
6 138 491  Jose Esquivel 00:20:50.33 (138)
18 SOBA 00:19:19.74 7 440
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM Page: 4 of 8



CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

1 58 469  Andres Alvarado 00:18:33.81 58
2 73 468  William Aguilar 00:18:52.57 73
3 81 470  Jhonathon Arambula 00:19:01.13 81
4 92 471  Martin Barajas 00:19:23.66 92
5 136 473  Geovanny Renteria 00:20:47.54 136
6 151 474 Isaias Romero 00:21:50.95 (151)
7 156 472  Alejandro Barragan 00:26:07.60 (156)
19 GLVA 00:19:21.78 7 445
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 61 404  Raul Sahagun 00:18:37.10 61
2 89 400 Jayden lbarra 00:19:20.23 89
3 91 399  Gabriel Frias 00:19:22.11 91
4 100 403 Cesar Palomares 00:19:42.76 100
5 104 401  Jessi Ibarra 00:19:46.69 104
6 119 398  Eduardo Frias 00:20:14.75 (119)
7 121 402  Cristian Lozano 00:20:24.98 (121)
20 INDE 00:19:31.50 7 473
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 33 418  Jaden Tungate 00:17:58.75 33
2 77 416  Timothy Jordan 00:18:55.56 77
3 110 414  Anthony Evens 00:19:50.85 110
4 114 413 Joshua Bell 00:19:56.42 114
5 139 412  Nathan Ayala 00:20:55.92 139
6 144 417 Coleman Silvas 00:21:18.79 (144)
7 153 415  Cristian Galindo Salazar 00:22:10.00 (153)
21 STJO 00:20:05.36 7 517
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 28 994  Giacomo Curti 00:17:49.91 28
2 53 998  Kristiano Plata 00:18:29.05 53
3 143 995 Will Hartman 00:21:17.58 143
4 146 993 Noah Carrillo 00:21:24.44 146
5 147 992  Angel Camarena 00:21:25.83 147
6 154 996  Guillermo Alexander Medina 00:22:24.89 (154)
7 157 997  Nicholas Naumescu 02:19:18.42 (157)
22 ARVI 00:20:20.13 5 581
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 75 358  Aaron Bueso 00:18:54.34 75
2 76 359  Edgar Gil 00:18:54.40 76
3 140 361 Noah Rodriguez 00:20:59.30 140
4 142 360 Kevin Morales 00:21:16.89 142
5 148 357  Marcelino Aldaco 00:21:35.74 148
23 NIPO 00:20:17.03 7 600
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
102 446  Jack Steyaert 00:19:43.95 102
2 115 441 Chase Hadden 00:20:01.76 115
3 117 442  Jared Holland 00:20:12.41 117
4 131 444 Jordan Jones 00:20:40.10 131
5 135 440 Matthew Alvarado 00:20:46.96 135
6 145 443  Aidan Jones 00:21:23.86 (145)
7 149 445  Jesus Linares 00:21:36.00 (149)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM Page: 5 of 8



Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing
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(20)
21
22
23

(24)
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

(35)
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46

(47)
48
49
50
51

482
363
390
477
495
499
463
498
395
371
374
492
394
496
369
501
368
393
466
500
397
436
430
497
392
508
450
994
455
457
365
484
418
506
391
378
437
405
432
439
464
461
376
366
381
503
396
448
373
423
421

Joshua Bell
Guillermo Lopez
Tyler Speir

Diego Gonzalez
Joshua Alcala-Ceballos
Carter Mendes
Arquime De Jesus
Joseph Flores
Jacob Perez

Ben Borchers
Aidan Ransom
John Macareno
Elias Lopez
Santiago Basurto
Aron Teffra

Elian Villagran
Alazar Teffra
Hayden Herstad
Gabriel Ramos
David Sanchez
Cole Wells

Henry Perezchica
Hanival Osorio-Martinez
Erik Delgado

Noah Garza
Jesus Salgado
Luis Campos Delgado
Giacomo Curti
Cory Campbell
William Funes
Eric Rivas
Nicholas Jansen
Jaden Tungate
Jacob Lowrence
Andres Avelar
Alberto Guevara
Jose Perezchica
Keidron Davis
Nicolas Velasco
Joey Miranda
Moises Hernandez
Edwin Alfaro
Elijah Williams
Branden Romero
Ishmael Nungary
Jesus Cortez Ramos
Logan Valdovinos
Kevin Beltran
Isaiah Delarosa
KamRon Stinson
Miguel Angel Lua

Class Chip Time Team
e} 00:15:52.34  TEMP
SR 00:16:05.93  CENL
SO 00:16:18.71  FRES
SR 00:16:21.01  SUNN
SR 00:16:24.95 TUWE
JR 00:16:26.79  TUWE
SR 00:16:27.13  STMR
JR 00:16:32.00 TUWE
JR 00:16:36.35 FRON
SR 00:16:44.68  EDIS
SO 00:16:52.85  EDIS
SR 00:17:00.39  TUUN
SR 00:17:05.12  FRON
JR 00:17:13.53  TUWE
SR 00:17:18.19  CENL
SR 00:17:18.37 TUWE
JR 00:17:20.61  CENL
JR 00:17:24.58  FRON
SR 00:17:27.43  STMR
SR 00:17:29.70  TUWE
SR 00:17:32.43  FRON
SO 00:17:32.59  MCFA
SO 00:17:36.84  LNDS
JR 00:17:40.09 TUWE
FR 00:17:43.17 FRON
JR 00:17:43.47 WASC
JR 00:17:49.34  PIVL
SR 00:17:49.91  STJO
JR 00:17:52.71  RIGH
FR 00:17:54.30  RIGH
SR 00:17:55.35  CENL
SO 00:17:57.12 TEMP
SO 00:17:58.75  INDE
SO 00:18:01.26  WASC
SR 00:18:01.42  FRON
JR 00:18:03.68  FTHL
SR 00:18:04.63  MCFA
SR 00:18:05.08 GOWE
JR 00:18:07.08  LNDS
SO 00:18:11.99  MCFA
JR 00:18:13.39 STMR
SR 00:18:13.71  STMR
JR 00:18:16.66  EDIS
JR 00:18:17.62  CENL
JR 00:18:18.80  FTHL
JR 00:18:23.40 WASC
SR 00:18:24.25 FRON
SR 00:18:24.87  PIVL
SR 00:18:26.26  EDIS
JR 00:18:26.38 KERM
JR 00:18:26.72 KERM

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM
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52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 (69)
70 70
71 71
72 (72)
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
77 77
78 (78)
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 (82)
83 (83)
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
90 90
91 91
92 92
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 96
97 (97)
98 (98)
99 (99)
100 100
101 101
102 102
103 (103)
104 104
105 105

RTS Race Timing

467
998
384
429
454
435
469
487
406
404
433
389
476
377
370
426
458
438
431
456
462
468
382
358
359
416
372
479
420
470
434
465
490
380
425
481
489
400
478
399
471
453
507
486
483
428
460
379
403
407
446
485
401
410

Gerardo Vasquez
Kristiano Plata
Noel Carrasco

JC Jimenez
Hernan Aguirre
Angel Ontiveros
Andres Alvarado
Nikita Norton
Anders Hagen
Raul Sahagun
Derek Cabrera
Kevin Ruiz

Josiah Ford
Anthony Gonzalez
Aaron Acosta
Santos De La Trinidad
Brian Garcia
Jonathan Rodriguez
Diego Vasquez
Armando Cervantes
Joan Cisneros
William Aguilar
Jacob Nungary
Aaron Bueso
Edgar Gil

Timothy Jordan
Ben Cruz

Moses Luna

Isaac Castillo
Jhonathon Arambula
Estevan Gonzalez
Jesus Ortiz

Cesar Delgadillo
Francisco Nevarez
Anthony Virdi

Leo Vasquez

Eric Camacho
Jayden Ibarra
Jesus Hernandez
Gabriel Frias
Martin Barajas
Ethan Stenhouse
Kevin Rivera
Michale MacConell
Silas Buchanan
Gabriel Jimenez
Patrick Smith

Alan Limones
Cesar Palomares
Nathan Herrera
Jack Steyaert
Lincoln Leavitt
Jessi Ibarra

Jose Serrano

CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SR
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO

00:18:27.64
00:18:29.05
00:18:29.70
00:18:31.45
00:18:31.65
00:18:33.32
00:18:33.81
00:18:33.83
00:18:36.34
00:18:37.10
00:18:39.63
00:18:39.74
00:18:39.86
00:18:40.80
00:18:42.55
00:18:44.05
00:18:44.96
00:18:47.54
00:18:48.89
00:18:49.63
00:18:49.83
00:18:52.57
00:18:53.96
00:18:54.34
00:18:54.40
00:18:55.56
00:18:57.14
00:18:59.21
00:19:01.01
00:19:01.13
00:19:04.22
00:19:04.99
00:19:07.29
00:19:12.53
00:19:13.32
00:19:15.19
00:19:15.35
00:19:20.23
00:19:20.38
00:19:22.11
00:19:23.66
00:19:25.01
00:19:26.58
00:19:29.09
00:19:36.58
00:19:39.47
00:19:40.90
00:19:41.79
00:19:42.76
00:19:43.49
00:19:43.95
00:19:45.71
00:19:46.69
00:19:46.88

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM

STMR
STJO
FRES
LNDS
RIGH
MCFA
SOBA
TEMP
GOWE
GLVA
MCFA
FRES
SUNN
FTHL
EDIS
LNDS
RIGH
MCFA
LNDS
RIGH
STMR
SOBA
FTHL
ARVI
ARVI
INDE
EDIS
SUNN
KERM
SOBA
MCFA
STMR
TUUN
FTHL
KERM
SUNN
TUUN
GLVA
SUNN
GLVA
SOBA
PIVL
WASC
TEMP
TEMP
LNDS
RIGH
FTHL
GLVA
GOWE
NIPO
TEMP
GLVA
GOWE
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

(106)
107
108

(109)
110
111

(112)

(113)
114
115
116
117

(118)

(119)
120

(121)
122
123

(124)

(125)

(126)

(127)
128

(129)
130
131

(132)

(133)

(134)
135
136

(137)

(138)
139
140

(141)
142
143

(144)

(145)
146
147
148

(149)

(150)

(151)

(152)

(153)

(154)

(155)

(156)

(157)

RTS Race Timing

375
385
408
475
414
494
480
367
413
441
422
442
488
398
449
402
502
388
424
409
364
387
452
419
493
444
386
459
504
440
473
447
491
412
361
427
360
995
417
443
993
992
357
445
505
474
451
415
996
411
472
997

CIF DIVISION 3 BOYS

Isai Rocha JR
Mathew Gonzales SR
Ryan Herrera FR
Joseph Castro SR
Anthony Evens JR
Giovanny Villalobos SR
Sergio Medina SO
Eian Stevenson JR
Joshua Bell SR
Chase Hadden SO
Dominick Martinez FR
Jared Holland SR
Cohen Wallace SO
Eduardo Frias SO
Aidan Burke FR
Cristian Lozano JR
Nicholas Contreras FR
Felix Rico SO
Gilberto Vielma SR
Kristian Rodriguez SR
Damian Pham JR
Lexmar Rauda SO
Joshua Inay SO
Daniel Beltran Gastelum SR
Gabriel Perez FR
Jordan Jones SO
Aron Montejano FR
Brandon Luu SR
Elijah Guitron SR
Matthew Alvarado FR
Geovanny Renteria SR
Jarib Asuncion FR
Jose Esquivel SR
Nathan Ayala SO
Noah Rodriguez FR
Gabriel Gonzalez JR
Kevin Morales SO
Will Hartman JR
Coleman Silvas SO
Aidan Jones SO
Noah Carrillo JR
Angel Camarena FR
Marcelino Aldaco SO
Jesus Linares FR
Kaleb Lowe JR
Isaias Romero SR
Junior Gaspar JR
Cristian Galindo Salazar SR
Guillermo Alexander Medina JR
Yerik Cardenas FR
Alejandro Barragan SO
Nicholas Naumescu JR

00:19:48.36
00:19:49.15
00:19:49.66
00:19:49.94
00:19:50.85
00:19:54.09
00:19:55.07
00:19:56.12
00:19:56.42
00:20:01.76
00:20:09.30
00:20:12.41
00:20:14.57
00:20:14.75
00:20:23.66
00:20:24.98
00:20:25.19
00:20:27.40
00:20:30.14
00:20:32.88
00:20:34.42
00:20:34.54
00:20:34.82
00:20:34.89
00:20:36.76
00:20:40.10
00:20:42.09
00:20:45.94
00:20:46.56
00:20:46.96
00:20:47.54
00:20:50.16
00:20:50.33
00:20:55.92
00:20:59.30
00:21:00.67
00:21:16.89
00:21:17.58
00:21:18.79
00:21:23.86
00:21:24.44
00:21:25.83
00:21:35.74
00:21:36.00
00:21:43.27
00:21:50.95
00:21:58.52
00:22:10.00
00:22:24.89
00:22:31.20
00:26:07.60
02:19:18.42

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:48 PM

EDIS
FRES
GOWE
SUNN
INDE
TUUN
SUNN
CENL
INDE
NIPO
KERM
NIPO
TEMP
GLVA
PIVL
GLVA
WASC
FRES
KERM
GOWE
CENL
FRES
PIVL
KERM
TUUN
NIPO
FRES
RIGH
WASC
NIPO
SOBA
PIVL
TUUN
INDE
ARVI
LNDS
ARVI
STJO
INDE
NIPO
STJO
STJO
ARVI
NIPO
WASC
SOBA
PIVL
INDE
STJO
GOWE
SOBA
STJO
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Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP

el e e e o o
© 0O N O UM WDNRER O

HIGH
WASC
INDE
ATAS
PIVL
TEMP
ELDI
EDIS
REED
RIGH
CRNC
HNWE
LNDS
BAEA
MOBA
PORT
STJO
HOVR
SOBA

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:20:59.04
00:21:51.39
00:21:43.96
00:22:10.49
00:21:54.65
00:22:00.30
00:22:12.43
00:22:23.09
00:22:24.47
00:22:51.40
00:22:47.27
00:23:24.83
00:23:31.40
00:23:25.49
00:24:43.94
00:24:29.22
00:25:16.99
00:25:17.85
00:26:17.37

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM

127
129
150
160
160
171
176
181
196
236
238
306
311
314
364
387
446
456
473

Name
SUNN
GARC
CENL
MTWH
DELA

Average Time Finishers
00:24:28.96 4
00:25:16.30 3
00:22:35.18 2
00:21:36.40 1
00:24:48.13 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 HIGH 00:20:59.04 6 127
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 849 Mia Torrecillas 00:18:24.14 1
2 2 846  Lianna Guerra 00:18:42.22 2
3 19 850 Jasmine Vasquez 00:21:28.48 17
4 27 848  Lesslie Mireles 00:21:51.04 24
5 90 845  Chloe Garcia 00:24:29.31 83
6 108 844  Nicole Almaguer 00:25:25.05 (100)
2 WASC 00:21:51.39 7 129
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 635  Priscilla Raya 00:20:23.17 7
2 20 636  Ixchel Sanchez 00:21:33.97 18
3 21 634  Karly Perez 00:21:35.74 19
4 a7 633  Brianna Moreno 00:22:50.79 42
5 48 632  Ruby Macias 00:22:53.27 43
6 58 631  Vanessa Lopez 00:23:07.45 (53)
7 85 630  Julissa Hernandez 00:24:10.52 (80)
3 INDE 00:21:43.96 7 150
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 568  Trinity McLean 00:19:34.25 3
2 17 570  Victoria Suarez 00:21:05.13 16
3 23 565 Elena Baltazar 00:21:38.33 20
4 57 567  Cynthia Fletes 00:23:01.43 52
5 64 571  Jazmine Zavala 00:23:20.66 59
6 66 566  Addyson Evens 00:23:27.79 (61)
7 117 569  Ava Steward 00:26:53.24 (108)
4  ATAS 00:22:10.49 7 160
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 511 Frannie Perry 00:20:48.56 12
2 28 510 Amelie Lovo 00:21:52.17 25
3 42 515 Isabela Walrod 00:22:35.41 38
4 43 512 Kelsie Righy 00:22:36.86 39
5 51 514  Selena Trejo 00:22:59.44 46
6 56 509  Quinn Dubrul 00:23:00.69 (51)
7 59 513  Chelsea Stilts 00:23:08.87 (54)
5 PIVL 00:21:54.65 7 160
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 592  Araceli Medina 00:20:03.03 4
2 15 590 Makayla Gonzalez 00:20:56.03 14
3 37 588  Maritsa Carmona 00:22:13.50 33
4 40 591  Melissa Marin 00:22:28.50 36
5 78 593  Rubi Quiroz 00:23:52.21 73
6 101 587  Nathalie Acevedo-Lopez 00:24:57.66 (93)
7 102 589 Irma Cortez 00:25:05.38 (94)
6 TEMP 00:22:00.30 6 171
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 627 Keani Neuhs 00:20:21.62 6
2 9 624  Madeline Bobbitt 00:20:30.57 9
3 33 623  Kylie Bell 00:22:04.88 29
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM Page: 2 of 8



CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

55 625 Maya Guiterrez 00:23:00.49 50
82 626  Avalawrence 00:24:03.96 77
92 628  Mariana Perez 00:24:33.73 (85)
7 ELDI 00:22:12.43 7 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 545  Carmen Gaebe 00:20:19.81 5
2 25 546  Rylee McDaniels 00:21:48.68 22
3 31 542  Jada Malone 00:22:03.19 28
4 39 544 Eira Rodriquez 00:22:16.59 35
5 93 543  Celeste Quinone 00:24:33.85 86
6 104 541  Taylor Lucio 00:25:15.89 (96)
7 115 540  Dafne Trejo 00:26:18.81 (106)
8 EDIS 00:22:23.09 7 181
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
24 535 Emily Chavira 00:21:40.20 21
2 35 538 ltzel Gonzalez 00:22:10.31 31
3 38 534  Araceli Chavez-Jimenez 00:22:15.15 34
4 41 536  Gaby Chielpegian 00:22:32.21 37
5 63 533 DannaAguilar 00:23:17.58 58
6 69 539  Maria Lara-alcala 00:23:33.72 (64)
7 83 537 Emberly Gonzalez 00:24:06.05 (78)
9 REED 00:22:24.47 6 196
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 605  Araceli Villarreal 00:20:23.91 8
2 34 603 Paola Rangel 00:22:09.28 30
3 46 600 Dayanara Diaz 00:22:44.67 41
4 52 599  Nadisela Cruz Morales 00:23:00.07 a7
5 75 602  Jamie Pimentel 00:23:44.44 70
6 81 601 Valeria Ferreyra Herrejon 00:24:02.62 (76)
10 RIGH 00:22:51.40 5 236
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
29 611  Maraitzel Moreno Gutierrez 00:21:52.93 26
2 30 610  Sienna Hernandez 00:21:58.36 27
3 49 607 Peyton Carrera 00:22:55.98 44
4 65 608  Sierra Daley 00:23:23.02 60
5 84 606  Emily Carpenter 00:24:06.74 79
11 CRNC 00:22:47.27 7 238
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
11 520 Gabriella Avila 00:20:46.10 11
2 53 522  Natalea Javaux 00:23:00.24 48
3 60 523  Noemi Linares 00:23:10.76 55
4 61 518 Fatima Abundis Garcia 00:23:15.23 56
5 73 521 Andrea Hernandez 00:23:44.04 68
6 88 524  Julianna Zuniga 00:24:24.01 (82)
7 118 519  Joseline Alvarez 00:27:05.81 (109)
12 HNWE 00:23:24.83 7 306
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 558 Bailey Velazquez 00:20:59.24 15
2 54 555  Katelynn Parani 00:23:00.40 49
3 72 557  Arely Velazquez 00:23:42.67 67
4 7 553  Eden Flores 00:23:45.44 72
5 112 556  Kaylee Rojas 00:25:36.39 103
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM Page: 3 of 8



CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

119 554  Laura McCoy 00:27:11.17 (110)
120 552  Diane Boling 00:27:57.64 (111)
13 LNDS 00:23:31.40 7 311
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 576  Melanie Navarro 00:20:37.33 10
2 36 577 Genesis Paz 00:22:12.47 32
3 68 578  Yatzi Ramirez 00:23:30.34 63
4 110 572 Dexire Adame 00:25:29.54 102
5 113 574  Adriana Lemus 00:25:47.34 104
6 114 575  Jessica Lemus Rangel 00:26:13.84 (105)
7 124 573  Lucero Herrera 00:28:40.56 (114)
14 BAEA 00:23:25.49 7 314
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 526  Leslie Aquino 00:20:53.78 13
2 70 531  Olivia Morales 00:23:35.17 65
3 76 530 Lillian Morales 00:23:44.81 71
4 87 528 Lizbeth Encarnacion 00:24:23.74 81
5 91 529 Isabela Garcia 00:24:29.96 84
6 103 527  lvette Elizarraraz 00:25:08.01 (95)
7 126 532  Crystal Najera 00:29:04.29 (116)
15 MOBA 00:24:43.94 6 364
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
26 585  Annabelle Wieck 00:21:50.38 23
2 62 579 Rheanna Dunton 00:23:15.82 57
3 79 581 Noleena Fahy 00:23:54.99 74
4 99 584  Jessica Padgett 00:24:52.05 91
5 130 582  Chloe Hartsten 00:29:46.47 119
6 131 580  Julia Edgington 00:29:46.88 (120)
16 PORT 00:24:29.22 5 387
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 44 597  Estrella Limones 00:22:37.77 40
2 71 598  Araceli Vazquez 00:23:38.71 66
3 80 596  Ariana Gil Mendoza 00:23:57.82 75
4 107 594  Giselle Alcantar 00:25:19.39 929
5 116 595 Marissa Castaneda 00:26:52.41 107
17 STJO 00:25:16.99 6 446
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
67 1078 Kaylee Palm 00:23:28.29 62
2 95 1073 Lizzy Arias 00:24:35.58 88
3 96 1075 Paige Beal 00:24:38.21 89
4 100 1077 Jasmine Menusa 00:24:52.72 92
5 125 1076 Emily Dillard 00:28:50.16 115
6 133 1074 Rilee Baker 02:52:49.69 (122)
18 HOVR 00:25:17.85 5 456
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
74 559  Jasmin Lopez 00:23:44.09 69
2 94 562  Julia Martinez 00:24:33.89 87
3 98 561  Nayriah Hollis 00:24:49.87 20
4 106 563  Anahi Santos 00:25:17.47 98
5 121 564  Maiceella Vang 00:28:03.95 112
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM Page: 4 of 8



CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

19 SOBA 00:26:17.37 7 473
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 50 614  Ariyana Guzman 00:22:56.58 45
2 105 612  Valeria Cervantes 00:25:15.97 97
3 109 618 Danna Verrelleza 00:25:27.72 101
4 123 617  Alexandria Rodas 00:28:24.68 113
5 128 613 Keila Garcia 00:29:21.90 117
6 129 616  Andrea Nieves 00:29:35.24 (118)
7 132 615  Andrea Mejia 00:33:03.83 (121)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM Page: 5 of 8



CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing
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849
846
568
592
545
627
635
605
624
576
520
511
517
526
590
558
570
622
850
636
634
586
565
535
546
585
848
510
611
610
542
548
623
603
538
577
588
534
544
591
536
515
512
597
620
600
633
632
607
614
514

Mia Torrecillas
Lianna Guerra
Trinity McLean
Araceli Medina
Carmen Gaebe
Keani Neuhs
Priscilla Raya
Araceli Villarreal
Madeline Bobbitt
Melanie Navarro
Gabriella Avila
Frannie Perry
Keira Sorenson
Leslie Aquino
Makayla Gonzalez
Bailey Velazquez
Victoria Suarez
Delia Rodriguez
Jasmine Vasquez
Ixchel Sanchez
Karly Perez

Brea Grimsley
Elena Baltazar
Emily Chavira
Rylee McDaniels
Annabelle Wieck
Lesslie Mireles
Amelie Lovo
Maraitzel Moreno Gutierrez
Sienna Hernandez
Jada Malone
Mikaela Chapman
Kylie Bell

Paola Rangel
Itzel Gonzalez
Genesis Paz
Maritsa Carmona
Araceli Chavez-Jimenez
Eira Rodriquez
Melissa Marin
Gaby Chielpegian
Isabela Walrod
Kelsie Rigby
Estrella Limones
Giselle Farfan
Dayanara Diaz
Brianna Moreno
Ruby Macias
Peyton Carrera
Ariyana Guzman
Selena Trejo

Class Chip Time Team
SO 00:18:24.14  HIGH
JR 00:18:42.22  HIGH
SO 00:19:34.25  INDE
JR 00:20:03.03  PIVL
SO 00:20:19.81  ELDI
FR 00:20:21.62  TEMP
SO 00:20:23.17 WASC
JR 00:20:23.91 REED
SR 00:20:30.57 TEMP
FR 00:20:37.33  LNDS
SR 00:20:46.10 CRNC
FR 00:20:48.56  ATAS
SO 00:20:48.96  CENL
SO 00:20:53.78  BAEA
JR 00:20:56.03  PIVL
SR 00:20:59.24  HNWE
SR 00:21:05.13  INDE
JR 00:21:18.54  SUNN
SO 00:21:28.48  HIGH
SR 00:21:33.97 WASC
SO 00:21:35.74  WASC
JR 00:21:36.40  MTWH
JR 00:21:38.33  INDE
JR 00:21:40.20  EDIS
SO 00:21:48.68  ELDI
SO 00:21:50.38  MOBA
SO 00:21:51.04  HIGH
JR 00:21:52.17  ATAS
SR 00:21:52.93  RIGH
SO 00:21:58.36  RIGH
SR 00:22:03.19  ELDI
SR 00:22:04.09 GARC
FR 00:22:04.88  TEMP
SR 00:22:09.28  REED
JR 00:22:10.31  EDIS
JR 00:22:12.47  LNDS
JR 00:22:13.50  PIVL
SR 00:22:15.15  EDIS
JR 00:22:16.59  ELDI
JR 00:22:28.50  PIVL
SR 00:22:32.21  EDIS
SR 00:22:35.41  ATAS
SO 00:22:36.86  ATAS
FR 00:22:37.77  PORT
SR 00:22:42.66  SUNN
JR 00:22:44.67 REED
SR 00:22:50.79  WASC
SO 00:22:53.27 WASC
SR 00:22:55.98  RIGH
SR 00:22:56.58  SOBA
FR 00:22:59.44  ATAS

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

47
48
49
50

(61)
52

(53)

(54)
55
56
57
58
59
60

(61)
62
63

(64)
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

(76)
77

(78)
79

(80)

81
(82)

83
84
(85)
86
87
88
89

90
91
92

(93)

(94)

(95)

(96)
97

599
522
555
625
509
567
631
513
523
518
579
533
571
608
566
1078
578
539
531
598
557
521
559
602
530
553
593
581
596
601
626
537
606
630
516
528
524
549
845
529
628
543
562
1073
1075
525
561
584
1077
587
589
527
541
612

Nadisela Cruz Morales
Natalea Javaux
Katelynn Parani
Maya Guiterrez
Quinn Dubrul
Cynthia Fletes
Vanessa Lopez
Chelsea Stilts
Noemi Linares
Fatima Abundis Garcia
Rheanna Dunton
Danna Aguilar
Jazmine Zavala
Sierra Daley
Addyson Evens
Kaylee Palm

Yatzi Ramirez
Maria Lara-alcala
Olivia Morales
Araceli Vazquez
Arely Velazquez
Andrea Hernandez
Jasmin Lopez
Jamie Pimentel
Lillian Morales
Eden Flores

Rubi Quiroz
Noleena Fahy
Ariana Gil Mendoza
Valeria Ferreyra Herrejon
Ava Lawrence
Emberly Gonzalez
Emily Carpenter
Julissa Hernandez
Samantha Heinz
Lizbeth Encarnacion
Julianna Zuniga
Davin Cheshire
Chloe Garcia
Isabela Garcia
Mariana Perez
Celeste Quinone
Julia Martinez

Lizzy Arias

Paige Beal

Edith Ambriz
Nayriah Hollis
Jessica Padgett
Jasmine Menusa
Nathalie Acevedo-Lopez
Irma Cortez

Ivette Elizarraraz
Taylor Lucio

Valeria Cervantes

CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO

00:23:00.07
00:23:00.24
00:23:00.40
00:23:00.49
00:23:00.69
00:23:01.43
00:23:07.45
00:23:08.87
00:23:10.76
00:23:15.23
00:23:15.82
00:23:17.58
00:23:20.66
00:23:23.02
00:23:27.79
00:23:28.29
00:23:30.34
00:23:33.72
00:23:35.17
00:23:38.71
00:23:42.67
00:23:44.04
00:23:44.09
00:23:44.44
00:23:44.81
00:23:45.44
00:23:52.21
00:23:54.99
00:23:57.82
00:24:02.62
00:24:03.96
00:24:06.05
00:24:06.74
00:24:10.52
00:24:21.41
00:24:23.74
00:24:24.01
00:24:27.90
00:24:29.31
00:24:29.96
00:24:33.73
00:24:33.85
00:24:33.89
00:24:35.58
00:24:38.21
00:24:48.13
00:24:49.87
00:24:52.05
00:24:52.72
00:24:57.66
00:25:05.38
00:25:08.01
00:25:15.89
00:25:15.97

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM

REED
CRNC
HNWE
TEMP
ATAS
INDE
WASC
ATAS
CRNC
CRNC
MOBA
EDIS
INDE
RIGH
INDE
STJO
LNDS
EDIS
BAEA
PORT
HNWE
CRNC
HOVR
REED
BAEA
HNWE
PIVL
MOBA
PORT
REED
TEMP
EDIS
RIGH
WASC
CENL
BAEA
CRNC
GARC
HIGH
BAEA
TEMP
ELDI
HOVR
STJO
STJO
DELA
HOVR
MOBA
STJO
PIVL
PIVL
BAEA
ELDI
SOBA
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

98
99
(100)
101
102

103
104
(105)
(106)
107
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
112

113
(114)
115
(116)

117
(118)
119
(120)
(121)
(122)

RTS Race Timing

563
594
844
618
572
619
556
574
575
540
595
569
519
554
552
564
621
617
573
1076
532
547
613
616
582
580
615
1074

Anahi Santos
Giselle Alcantar
Nicole Almaguer
Danna Verrelleza
Dexire Adame
Gwendolyne Aguilar
Kaylee Rojas
Adriana Lemus

Jessica Lemus Rangel

Dafne Trejo

Marissa Castaneda

Ava Steward
Joseline Alvarez
Laura McCoy
Diane Boling
Maiceella Vang
Samantha Nguyen
Alexandria Rodas
Lucero Herrera
Emily Dillard
Crystal Najera
Allison Barker
Keila Garcia
Andrea Nieves
Chloe Hartsten
Julia Edgington
Andrea Mejia
Rilee Baker

CIF DIVISION 3 GIRLS

SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
K
K
JR
JR
JR
FR

00:25:17.47
00:25:19.39
00:25:25.05
00:25:27.72
00:25:29.54
00:25:35.39
00:25:36.39
00:25:47.34
00:26:13.84
00:26:18.81
00:26:52.41
00:26:53.24
00:27:05.81
00:27:11.17
00:27:57.64
00:28:03.95
00:28:19.28
00:28:24.68
00:28:40.56
00:28:50.16
00:29:04.29
00:29:16.91
00:29:21.90
00:29:35.24
00:29:46.47
00:29:46.88
00:33:03.83
02:52:49.69

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:57:10 PM

HOVR
PORT
HIGH
SOBA
LNDS
SUNN
HNWE
LNDS
LNDS
ELDI
PORT
INDE
CRNC
HNWE
HNWE
HOVR
SUNN
SOBA
LNDS
STJO
BAEA
GARC
SOBA
SOBA
MOBA
MOBA
SOBA
STJO
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Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

YOSE
TORR
BISH
MIPR
PORT
AVEN
DELA
HOVR
BAEA
MOHS
MOBA
ORAC
GARC
LEMO
CACT
MIMO
KING
MCLA
HANF
SIME
SIPA
PARL

© 0 N O o~ W NP
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RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:17:18.51
00:17:28.57
00:17:53.80
00:18:06.27
00:18:20.39
00:18:20.86
00:18:42.60
00:19:06.38
00:18:54.48
00:19:25.95
00:19:41.84
00:19:43.00
00:20:01.88
00:20:06.47
00:20:07.48
00:20:21.61
00:20:36.98
00:20:43.43
00:21:21.72
00:20:54.91
00:21:09.01
00:22:47.38

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM

62
74
124
156
163
164
196
243
270
304
339
340
386
396
399
433
464
473
478
494
496
516

Name
TUHS
BACH
HNWE
FARM
SELM
MNDT
TEHA
EXET

Average Time

Finishers

00:20:02.73
00:20:44.75
00:20:42.20
00:22:27.06
00:20:39.76
00:18:40.68
00:20:18.95
00:18:59.45

B NN WA DD
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 YOSE 00:17:18.51 7 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 799  Ben Olney 00:16:40.96 4
2 9 802  Ford Stegge 00:17:11.12 9
3 10 800 Jack Olney 00:17:15.50 10
4 15 798  Noah Graffigna 00:17:37.50 15
5 24 801 Sebastian Rosales-Valdez 00:17:47.46 24
6 33 803  Turner Williams 00:18:15.48 (33)
7 45 797  Justin Beaumont 00:18:54.04 (42)
2 TORR 00:17:28.57 7 74
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 715  Ozzy Hernandez 00:17:06.17 7
2 8 720  Esaud Vargas 00:17:06.67
3 11 714  Noah Felix Andrade 00:17:19.87 11
4 20 719  Buffalo Soito 00:17:44.27 20
5 28 717  Miguel Ramirez 00:18:05.87 28
6 29 716  Omar Jayme 00:18:06.74 (29)
7 32 718  Ricardo Silva 00:18:11.49 (32)
3 BISH 00:17:53.80 6 124
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 651 Diego Honda 00:16:44.01 5
2 14 652  Kyle Schaniel 00:17:22.41 14
3 27 653 Ezra Spoonhunter 00:18:05.42 27
4 31 648  Alexander Adkins 00:18:11.40 31
5 52 650 Denzel Gomez 00:19:05.77 47
6 67 654  Steven Veenker 00:19:33.63 (60)
4 MIPR 00:18:06.27 7 156
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 741 Patrick Thomas 00:16:15.03 1
2 3 736  Anthony Erikson 00:16:32.44 3
3 38 739  Cooper Krossa 00:18:48.79 37
4 53 735 Roman Benedetti 00:19:07.42 48
5 75 740  Brody Miller 00:19:47.68 67
6 98 737  Cole Jenkins 00:20:17.66 (86)
7 113 738  Ryan Kasper 00:20:35.54 (98)
5 PORT 00:18:20.39 7 163
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 774  Dominic Welsh 00:17:05.82 6
2 25 770  Misael Lopez 00:17:50.12 25
3 35 769  Alesandro Escarzaga 00:18:22.64 35
4 41 773  Andres Rodriguez 00:18:50.95 39
5 65 772  Elias Pompa 00:19:32.40 58
6 76 768  Joaquin Andrade 00:19:50.56 (68)
7 144 771  Tristan Nieblas 00:22:15.28 (125)
6 AVEN 00:18:20.86 7 164
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 19 641  David Lopez 00:17:43.34 19
2 22 639 Ivan Flores 00:17:45.00 22
3 30 642 Emilio Nunez 00:18:08.01 30
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM Page: 2 of 9



CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

4 48 643  Cesar Torres 00:19:00.12 44

5 54 638 Jose Cervantes 00:19:07.85 49

6 80 637 Edgar Balderas 00:19:54.33 (71)

7 134 640  Yonathon Gonzalez 00:21:26.62 (116)

7 DELA 00:18:42.60 7 196
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

18 656  Angel Casillas 00:17:42.07 18

2 21 658  Miguel Lorenzano 00:17:44.85 21

3 56 655  John Calipusan 00:19:10.49 50

4 60 661  Aaron Segura 00:19:27.55 53

5 61 657  Omar Gutierrez 00:19:28.04 54

6 64 660 Cesar Reyes 00:19:29.41 (57)

7 110 659  Carlos Rangel 00:20:32.95 (96)

8 HOVR 00:19:06.38 7 243
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

17 695 Jordan Del Rio 00:17:41.44 17

2 37 694  Julio Carrillo 00:18:44.48 36

3 63 699  Nathaniel Montano 00:19:28.79 56

4 73 700  Johnathan Rodriguez Campillo 00:19:43.46 65

5 78 696  Jinnson Lim 00:19:53.75 69

6 101 698  Juan Mendoza 00:20:23.45 (89)

7 117 697  Nathan Lunday 00:20:40.43 (102)

9 BAEA 00:18:54.48 7 270
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 666  Nathanael Rodriguez 00:16:20.05 2

2 23 667  Aiden Taylor 00:17:47.01 23

3 74 668  Gage Taylor 00:19:46.85 66

4 85 663  Axel Ramirez 00:19:58.00 76

5 118 665 Fidel Rios 00:20:40.49 103

6 124 662  Josue Mendoza 00:21:04.07 (207)

7 166 664  Antonio Ramos 00:27:07.09 (142)

10 MOHS 00:19:25.95 7 304
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

26 748 Fernando Perez 00:17:56.32 26

2 58 747  Adrian Nunez 00:19:14.91 52

3 69 746  Anthony Miranda 00:19:34.47 62

4 89 744  Jayson Garcia 00:20:07.69 79

5 97 742 Juan Capistran 00:20:16.34 85

6 103 743  Benjamin Cortez 00:20:24.58 (91)

7 154 745  Alex Jimenez 00:22:41.35 (132)

11 MOBA 00:19:41.84 6 339
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

34 749  Michael Carbajal 00:18:22.06 34

2 79 751  Charles Inman 00:19:53.91 70

3 81 755  Jack Walker 00:19:54.39 72

4 82 753  Edward Sperber 00:19:54.98 73

5 102 754  Eli Waldman 00:20:23.85 90

6 146 752  Michael Pascual 00:22:20.14 (227)

12 ORAC 00:19:43.00 7 340
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 758  Dylan Felix 00:18:52.98 41

2 46 762  Richard Samaniego 00:18:55.79 43

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM Page: 3 of 9



CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

3 87 756  Alex Ante 00:20:02.92 78
4 92 757 Isaiah Dollahite 00:20:10.19 81
5 111 760  Vincent May 00:20:33.10 97
6 127 761 David Salvador 00:21:09.59 (209)
7 133 759 Isaiah Lopez 00:21:24.75 (115)
13 GARC 00:20:01.88 5 386
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 677 Fletcher Bank 00:17:40.36 16
2 72 682  Alvaro Mercado 00:19:41.19 64
3 100 678  Palmer Bank 00:20:23.35 88
4 109 680 Michael Garcia 00:20:32.61 95
5 142 681  John Gutierrez 00:21:51.90 123
14 LEMO 00:20:06.47 7 396
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
66 713  Noah Wiley 00:19:32.89 59
2 83 707 Maxxamus Landis 00:19:55.82 74
3 84 708 Kenneth Brann 00:19:56.61 75
4 93 712  Osvaldo Ruiz 00:20:10.95 82
5 123 711  Grey Patton 00:20:56.10 106
6 132 709  Justin Irving 00:21:17.25 (114)
7 151 710  William-Jake Locke 00:22:29.15 (130)
15 CACT 00:20:07.48 7 399
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
62 1100 Duncan R. 00:19:28.73 55
2 86 1096 Nathaniel Camacho 00:19:58.75 77
3 91 1241 Warren S. 00:20:09.13 80
4 105 1240 Nestor Romero 00:20:28.28 93
5 108 1099 Baylian Gonzalez 00:20:32.51 94
6 130 1097 Osiel G. 00:21:12.87 (112)
7 141 1098 Caleb Gomez 00:21:48.86 (122)
16 MIMO 00:20:21.61 7 433
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
50 728  Angel Galvan 00:19:04.02 46
2 71 734  Erick Torres 00:19:40.14 63
3 116 733  Eliaz Santos Lara 00:20:39.08 101
4 121 731  David Ortiz 00:20:54.41 105
5 136 729  Aureo Jacome 00:21:30.40 118
6 137 732  Juan Sanchez 00:21:33.45 (119)
7 143 730  Ivan Mendoza 00:22:06.91 (124)
17 KING 00:20:36.98 6 464
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
49 703  Seth Magnotti 00:19:00.82 45
2 104 706 Lorne Rogers 00:20:24.82 92
3 114 704  Brenton Pumarejo 00:20:37.30 99
4 115 701 Evan Reich 00:20:38.61 100
5 147 705 Emerson Rogers 00:22:23.33 128
6 148 702  Zach Ergo 00:22:23.45 (129)
18 MCLA 00:20:43.43 7 473
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 43 721  Cristian Avendano 00:18:52.70 40
2 96 724  Anthony Mendoza 00:20:15.93 84
3 129 727  Gerardo Zavala 00:21:11.58 111
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM Page: 4 of 9



CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

4 135 722  Diego Bravo 00:21:29.37 117
5 139 723 Julio Fisher 00:21:47.56 121
6 157 725 Isaac Morales 00:23:33.42 (134)
7 158 726  Samuel Navarro 00:23:36.24 (135)
19 HANF 00:21:21.72 5 478
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
40 684 David Albertson 00:18:49.34 38
2 68 688  Jackson Zoldak 00:19:34.29 61
3 126 686 Mason Castaneda 00:21:09.33 108
4 156 685 Jayden Boone 00:23:01.88 133
5 161 687  Noel Orozco 00:24:13.77 138
20 SJME 00:20:54.91 6 494
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
57 776  Jacob Levy 00:19:10.70 51
2 99 779 Levi Sullivan 00:20:19.81 87
3 128 775 Nathaniel Fernandez 00:21:09.59 110
4 138 781  William Wilkins 00:21:39.09 120
5 145 777  Christian Perez 00:22:15.36 126
6 160 778  Giovanni Provenzano 00:24:10.99 (137)
21 SIPA 00:21:09.01 5 496
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 785  Kai Alexander 00:17:20.45 12
2 119 787  Corey Gonzalez 00:20:49.88 104
3 131 786  Caleb Chaney 00:21:17.18 113
4 153 789  Loc Tran 00:22:40.51 131
5 159 788  Xavier Ochoa 00:23:37.03 136
22 PARL 00:22:47.38 5 516
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 767 Evan Torres 00:17:22.39 13
2 94 763  Jared Herrera 00:20:11.66 83
3 162 766 Myu Nan 00:24:36.79 139
4 163 764  Andres Jimenez 00:25:31.53 140
5 165 765 Bernardo Jimenez 00:26:14.55 141
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM Page: 5 of 9



Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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(29)
30
31

(32)

(33)
34
35

36
37

38
39

40
41
(42)
43

44
45
46

741
666
736
799
651
774
715
720
802
800
714
785
767
652
798
677
695
656
641
719
658
639
667
801
770
748
653
717
716
642
648
718
803
749
769
977
694
739
795
684
773
976
721
758
797
762
669
643
703
728
793

Class Chip Time Team
Patrick Thomas SR 00:16:15.03 MIPR
Nathanael Rodriguez SR 00:16:20.05 BAEA
Anthony Erikson SR 00:16:32.44 MIPR
Ben Olney FR 00:16:40.96  YOSE
Diego Honda SR 00:16:44.01 BISH
Dominic Welsh JR 00:17:05.82 PORT
Ozzy Hernandez SO 00:17:06.17 TORR
Esaud Vargas SO 00:17:06.67 TORR
Ford Stegge FR 00:17:11.12 YOSE
Jack Olney FR 00:17:15.50 YOSE
Noah Felix Andrade FR 00:17:19.87 TORR
Kai Alexander SR 00:17:20.45 SIPA
Evan Torres SO 00:17:22.39 PARL
Kyle Schaniel JR 00:17:22.41 BISH
Noah Graffigna SO 00:17:37.50 YOSE
Fletcher Bank SR 00:17:40.36 GARC
Jordan Del Rio JR 00:17:41.44 HOVR
Angel Casillas SR 00:17:42.07 DELA
David Lopez JR 00:17:43.34  AVEN
Buffalo Soito FR 00:17:44.27 TORR
Miguel Lorenzano SR 00:17:44.85 DELA
Ivan Flores JR 00:17:45.00 AVEN
Aiden Taylor SR 00:17:47.01 BAEA
Sebastian Rosales-Valdez SR 00:17:47.46  YOSE
Misael Lopez SR 00:17:50.12 PORT
Fernando Perez SR 00:17:56.32 MOHS
Ezra Spoonhunter SR 00:18:05.42 BISH
Miguel Ramirez SO 00:18:05.87 TORR
Omar Jayme SO 00:18:06.74 TORR
Emilio Nunez JR 00:18:08.01 AVEN
Alexander Adkins SO 00:18:11.40 BISH
Ricardo Silva JR 00:18:11.49 TORR
Turner Williams SR 00:18:15.48 YOSE
Michael Carbajal JR 00:18:22.06 MOBA
Alesandro Escarzaga SO 00:18:22.64 PORT
Robert Uribe SO 00:18:29.30 MNDT
Julio Carrillo SO 00:18:44.48 HOVR
Cooper Krossa SR 00:18:48.79 MIPR
Jose Flores SR 00:18:49.19 TEHA
David Albertson SO 00:18:49.34 HANF
Andres Rodriguez JR 00:18:50.95 PORT
Remi Ochoa SR 00:18:52.06 MNDT
Cristian Avendano JR 00:18:52.70 MCLA
Dylan Felix SR 00:18:52.98 ORAC
Justin Beaumont SR 00:18:54.04 YOSE
Richard Samaniego SR 00:18:55.79 ORAC
Tyler Trimble FR 00:18:59.45 EXET
Cesar Torres JR 00:19:00.12 AVEN
Seth Magnotti JR 00:19:00.82 KING
Angel Galvan SR 00:19:04.02 MIMO
Jared Santiesteban SR 00:19:05.02 TUHS

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

47
48
49

0
50
51
52

0
53
54
55
56

(67
58
59

(60)
61
62

0
63
64
65
66
67

(68)

0
69
70

(71)
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

0
79

0
80
81
82
83

0
84
85

(86)
87
88

(89)
20

(91)
92
93

650
735
638
644
655
776
747
783
661
657
1100
699
660
772
713
654
688
746
691
734
682
700
668
740
768
689
696
751
637
755
753
707
708
663
1096
756
646
744
791
1241
757
712
763
784
724
742
737
779
678
698
754
743
706
1240

CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

Denzel Gomez FR
Roman Benedetti FR
Jose Cervantes JR
Dayne August FR
John Calipusan JR
Jacob Levy SR
Adrian Nunez JR
Octavio Gonzalez SR
Aaron Segura JR
Omar Gutierrez SR
Duncan R. SR
Nathaniel Montano SO
Cesar Reyes JR
Elias Pompa JR
Noah Wiley SR
Steven Veenker FR
Jackson Zoldak SO
Anthony Miranda SR
Diego Oaks JR
Erick Torres SR
Alvaro Mercado JR
Johnathan Rodriguez Campillo SO
Gage Taylor JR
Brody Miller FR
Joaquin Andrade SO
Anthony Gonzales SR
Jinnson Lim SR
Charles Inman SR
Edgar Balderas JR
Jack Walker FR
Edward Sperber SO
Maxxamus Landis SR
Kenneth Brann FR
Axel Ramirez SO
Nathaniel Camacho SR
Alex Ante JR
Judah Dolezal JR
Jayson Garcia JR
Kade Fetterman SO
Warren S. SR
Isaiah Dollahite JR
Osvaldo Ruiz SR
Jared Herrera SR
Aksel Harrison JR
Anthony Mendoza JR
Juan Capistran K
Cole Jenkins JR
Levi Sullivan SO
Palmer Bank SR
Juan Mendoza JR
Eli Waldman FR
Benjamin Cortez SR
Lorne Rogers JR
Nestor Romero JR

00:19:05.77
00:19:07.42
00:19:07.85
00:19:08.26
00:19:10.49
00:19:10.70
00:19:14.91
00:19:16.67
00:19:27.55
00:19:28.04
00:19:28.73
00:19:28.79
00:19:29.41
00:19:32.40
00:19:32.89
00:19:33.63
00:19:34.29
00:19:34.47
00:19:35.02
00:19:40.14
00:19:41.19
00:19:43.46
00:19:46.85
00:19:47.68
00:19:50.56
00:19:53.13
00:19:53.75
00:19:53.91
00:19:54.33
00:19:54.39
00:19:54.98
00:19:55.82
00:19:56.61
00:19:58.00
00:19:58.75
00:20:02.92
00:20:04.12
00:20:07.69
00:20:07.97
00:20:09.13
00:20:10.19
00:20:10.95
00:20:11.66
00:20:13.89
00:20:15.93
00:20:16.34
00:20:17.66
00:20:19.81
00:20:23.35
00:20:23.45
00:20:23.85
00:20:24.58
00:20:24.82
00:20:28.28

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM

BISH
MIPR
AVEN
BACH
DELA
SIME
MOHS
SELM
DELA
DELA
CACT
HOVR
DELA
PORT
LEMO
BISH
HANF
MOHS
HNWE
MIMO
GARC
HOVR
BAEA
MIPR
PORT
HNWE
HOVR
MOBA
AVEN
MOBA
MOBA
LEMO
LEMO
BAEA
CACT
ORAC
BACH
MOHS
TUHS
CACT
ORAC
LEMO
PARL
SELM
MCLA
MOHS
MIPR
SIME
GARC
HOVR
MOBA
MOHS
KING
CACT
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106 0

107 0

108 94

109 95

110 (96)
111 97

112 0

113 (98)
114 99

115 100
116 101
117 (102)
118 103
119 104
120 0

121 105
122 0

123 106
124 (107)
125 0

126 108
127 (109)
128 110
129 111
130 (112)
131 113
132 (114)
133 (115)
134 (116)
135 117
136 118
137 (119)
138 120
139 121
140 0

141 (122)
142 123
143 (124)
144 (125)
145 126
146 (127)
147 128
148 (129)
149 0

150 0

151 (130)
152 0

153 131
154 (132)
155 0

156 133
157 (134)
158 (135)
159 136

RTS Race Timing

792
790
1099
680
659
760
673
738
704
701
733
697
665
787
647
731
690
711
662
675
686
761
775
727
1097
786
709
759
640
722
729
732
781
723
796
1098
681
730
771
77
752
705
702
692
782
710
671
789
745
645
685
725
726
788

Jeremiah Frakes
Dakoda Brock
Baylian Gonzalez
Michael Garcia
Carlos Rangel
Vincent May
Antonio Rodriguez
Ryan Kasper
Brenton Pumarejo
Evan Reich

Eliaz Santos Lara
Nathan Lunday
Fidel Rios

Corey Gonzalez
Carson Tenter
David Ortiz

Joel Morales

Grey Patton
Josue Mendoza
Gonzalo Vazquez
Mason Castaneda
David Salvador
Nathaniel Fernandez
Gerardo Zavala
Osiel G.

Caleb Chaney
Justin Irving

Isaiah Lopez
Yonathon Gonzalez
Diego Bravo
Aureo Jacome
Juan Sanchez
William Wilkins
Julio Fisher
Samuel Torres
Caleb Gomez
John Gutierrez
lvan Mendoza
Tristan Nieblas
Christian Perez
Michael Pascual
Emerson Rogers
Zach Ergo

Jose Puga

Malachi Carrasco
William-Jake Locke
Daniel Julian Campos
Loc Tran

Alex Jimenez
Redmond Baker
Jayden Boone
Isaac Morales
Samuel Navarro
Xavier Ochoa

CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

SR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SO

00:20:28.56
00:20:29.38
00:20:32.51
00:20:32.61
00:20:32.95
00:20:33.10
00:20:34.99
00:20:35.54
00:20:37.30
00:20:38.61
00:20:39.08
00:20:40.43
00:20:40.49
00:20:49.88
00:20:51.76
00:20:54.41
00:20:55.18
00:20:56.10
00:21:04.07
00:21:04.54
00:21:09.33
00:21:09.59
00:21:09.59
00:21:11.58
00:21:12.87
00:21:17.18
00:21:17.25
00:21:24.75
00:21:26.62
00:21:29.37
00:21:30.40
00:21:33.45
00:21:39.09
00:21:47.56
00:21:48.71
00:21:48.86
00:21:51.90
00:22:06.91
00:22:15.28
00:22:15.36
00:22:20.14
00:22:23.33
00:22:23.45
00:22:25.45
00:22:28.71
00:22:29.15
00:22:36.84
00:22:40.51
00:22:41.35
00:22:54.85
00:23:01.88
00:23:33.42
00:23:36.24
00:23:37.03

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM

TUHS
TUHS
CACT
GARC
DELA
ORAC
FARM
MIPR
KING
KING
MIMO
HOVR
BAEA
SIPA
BACH
MIMO
HNWE
LEMO
BAEA
FARM
HANF
ORAC
SIME
MCLA
CACT
SIPA
LEMO
ORAC
AVEN
MCLA
MIMO
MIMO
SIME
MCLA
TEHA
CACT
GARC
MIMO
PORT
SIME
MOBA
KING
KING
HNWE
SELM
LEMO
FARM
SIPA
MOHS
BACH
HANF
MCLA
MCLA
SIPA

Page: 8 of 9



160
161
162
163
164
165
166

RTS Race Timing

(137)
138
139
140

141
(142)

778
687
766
764
676
765
664

Giovanni Provenzano
Noel Orozco

Myu Nan

Andres Jimenez
Abner Venegas
Bernardo Jimenez
Antonio Ramos

CIF DIVISION 4 BOYS

JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO

00:24:10.99
00:24:13.77
00:24:36.79
00:25:31.53
00:25:31.88
00:26:14.55
00:27:07.09

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:11 PM

SIME
HANF
PARL
PARL
FARM
PARL
BAEA

Page: 9 of 9



Team Overall Results

Place Name

1 STMR
2 NIPO

3 ORAC
4 ROOS
5 FRES
6 LEMO
7 MOHS
8 GLVA
9 MIMO
10 MCLA
11 TUUN
12 CARU
13 FARM
14 TUHS
15 ARVI

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:22:13.31
00:22:20.54
00:22:34.01
00:22:55.80
00:23:10.73
00:23:50.75
00:24:36.48
00:24:51.06
00:24:54.63
00:25:11.50
00:26:02.95
00:25:54.58
00:26:51.77
00:26:14.02
00:26:57.78

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM

75

94

96
121
129
164
215
232
239
253
285
303
310
322
337

CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

non-Scoring Teams

Name
TEHA
BACH
KING
WSHG
HANF
BISH
TORR
EXET
MIPR

Average Time

Finishers

00:27:06.35
00:22:14.27
00:23:24.36
00:25:47.85
00:32:45.08
00:20:01.46
00:21:19.50
00:21:38.73
00:27:43.97
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 STMR 00:22:13.31 7 75
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 907 Itandehui Olea 00:21:36.02 9
2 12 908 Yadira Tello 00:21:36.61 10
3 21 905  Crystal Herrera 00:22:20.98 15
4 24 909  Annais Vega 00:22:37.54 18
5 30 906 Vanessa Juarez 00:22:55.42 23
6 32 911 Rocio Zamora 00:22:58.14 (25)
7 54 910 Norma Zamora 00:24:45.53 (42)
2 NIPO 00:22:20.54 7 94
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 889 lliana Murguia 00:19:53.09
2 9 890 Kayden Sanders 00:21:22.49
3 27 884  Kate Barnett 00:22:44.08 21
4 34 886  Sophia Esparza 00:23:17.34 27
5 48 885 Regina Esparza 00:24:25.68 37
6 71 887  Itzel Hinojosa 00:25:31.08 (57)
7 72 888  Annalisse Lopez 00:25:31.35 (58)
3 ORAC 00:22:34.01 7 96
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 893  Peyton Miya 00:21:01.92 5
2 14 892  Devyn Kendrick 00:21:38.84 11
3 22 895  Sofia Rubalcava 00:22:31.70 16
4 23 891  Rylie Allen 00:22:35.10 17
5 60 894  Elizabeth O'Leary 00:25:02.51 47
6 75 897  Megan Westfall 00:25:49.97 (61)
7 91 896  Danielle Sacks 00:27:09.33 77
4 ROOS 00:22:55.80 7 121
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 899  Alyana Chavez 00:20:19.56 3
2 5 898 Leah Acosta 00:20:46.53 4
3 45 902 Luz Rodriguez 00:24:15.46 34
4 a7 901 ElisualLeon 00:24:19.42 36
5 57 900 Nancy Huerta 00:24:58.05 44
6 63 904 Linda Trevino 00:25:15.08 (50)
7 74 903  Sofia Ruiz 00:25:35.53 (60)
5 FRES 00:23:10.73 6 129
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 834  Alessandra Telles 00:21:29.77 8
2 18 835  Rhiannon Walker 00:22:12.86 13
3 37 831 Kayla Madrigal 00:23:20.35 28
4 39 829 Liliana Cuevas 00:23:34.88 29
5 64 833 Jasmine Sierra 00:25:15.80 51
6 89 832  Briana Mondragon 00:26:50.88 (75)
6 LEMO 00:23:50.75 7 164
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 858  Natalie Lopez 00:21:05.97 6
2 40 855  Briseida Dolores 00:23:38.96 30
3 51 859  Marian Rojas 00:24:34.99 39
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM Page: 2 of 7



CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

4 52 854  Daisy Albarran 00:24:39.51 40
5 62 860  Stella Schweizer 00:25:14.31 49
6 79 857  Eliza Litchford 00:26:06.84 (65)
7 96 856  Gurpreet Gill 00:27:33.99 (82)
7 MOHS 00:24:36.48 7 215
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
28 877  Alyssa Arevalo 00:22:45.93 22
2 41 883  Daisy Wycoff 00:23:50.80 31
3 53 882  Brinna Steed 00:24:42.17 41
4 69 878 Magda Gomez 00:25:29.53 55
5 80 880 Giada Ortega 00:26:13.98 66
6 81 879 Kaylee Lopez 00:26:20.77 (67)
7 94 881  Trinity Ortega 00:27:27.81 (80)
8 GLVA 00:24:51.06 5 232
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
26 842  Kaitlyn Valadez 00:22:42.45 20
2 46 838 Candie Garcia 00:24:18.53 35
3 59 837  Stephanie Esquivel 00:24:59.45 46
4 73 839  Karla Hernandez 00:25:35.18 59
5 86 841  Ruby Rosales 00:26:39.68 72
9 MIMO 00:24:54.63 7 239
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
25 873  Briza Sumano 00:22:37.77 19
2 42 869 Linda Flores 00:24:02.71 32
3 70 870 Genevit Gomez 00:25:30.86 56
4 78 875 Inez Vasquez Garcia 00:26:00.73 64
5 82 871  Marriet Gomez 00:26:21.09 68
6 84 872  Yaquelin Santos 00:26:33.40 (70)
7 101 874  Sara Valencia 00:28:20.37 (86)
10 MCLA 00:25:11.50 7 253
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 867 Jazmine Paniagua 00:22:19.28 14
2 43 868  Julissa Thahane 00:24:06.41 33
3 66 863  Veronica Flores 00:25:23.68 53
4 88 865  Sandra Garcia 00:26:48.81 74
5 93 864 Rocio Garcia 00:27:19.33 79
6 107 862  Angela Escoto 00:29:57.83 (91)
7 110 866  Shayann Kotowski 00:31:09.22 (93)
11 TUUN 00:26:02.95 5 285
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
31 923 DanaRuiz 00:22:56.03 24
2 55 924  Diana Ruiz 00:24:53.25 43
3 58 926 Maria Zavala 00:24:58.26 45
4 97 925  Caidyn Terry 00:27:34.41 83
5 106 922  Juliana Nunez Saladana 00:29:52.81 90
12 CARU 00:25:54.58 7 303
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
61 815 Maria Garcia 00:25:11.13 48
2 65 821 Natyara Ibal Quezada 00:25:21.78 52
3 77 817  Naizet Ibal 00:25:58.78 63
4 83 818 Liliana Magana 00:26:25.91 69
5 85 816  Xiclali Govea 00:26:35.30 71
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM Page: 3 of 7



CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

87 819  Paola Pacheco 00:26:41.85 (73)
92 820  Destiny Rodriguez 00:27:16.22 (78)
13 FARM 00:26:51.77 5 310
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 823  Julissa Avila 00:19:19.71 1
2 49 828  Elizabeth Urquilla 00:24:27.58 38
3 103 826  Annaleena Sena 00:29:32.10 88
4 105 825  Brooklyn Gutierrez 00:29:48.84 89
5 111 827  Sienna Tafoya 00:31:10.61 94
14 TUHS 00:26:14.02 5 322
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 913 Maya Katz 00:21:57.01 12
2 76 912  Maycie Barrett 00:25:56.33 62
3 90 915  Ariana Perez 00:26:52.12 76
4 100 916 Tania Santiago-Lopez 00:28:02.99 85
5 102 914  Janelly Ojeda 00:28:21.67 87
15 ARVI 00:26:57.78 5 337
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 807  Airam Garcia 00:23:15.38 26
2 68 805 Lynette Corona 00:25:27.71 54
3 95 806 Irais Gallardo 00:27:33.56 81
4 98 808 Tamarah Look 00:27:34.77 84
5 109 810  Maria Duran 00:30:57.50 92
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM Page: 4 of 7



Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing
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(25)
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39

823
889
814
899
898
893
858
861
890
834
907
908
822
892
812
913
813
835
867
851
905
895
891
909
873
842
884
877
811
906
923
911
807
886
921
852
831
928
829
855
883
869
868
932
902
838
901
885
828
853
859

Julissa Avila
lliana Murguia
Ashley Fitt
Alyana Chavez
Leah Acosta
Peyton Miya
Natalie Lopez
Irene Martinez
Kayden Sanders
Alessandra Telles
Iltandehui Olea
Yadira Tello
Megan Thompson
Devyn Kendrick
Gianna Romanini
Maya Katz

Aislin Warkentin
Rhiannon Walker
Jazmine Paniagua
Callie Waldner
Crystal Herrera
Sofia Rubalcava
Rylie Allen
Annais Vega
Briza Sumano
Kaitlyn Valadez
Kate Barnett
Alyssa Arevalo
Karly Champness
Vanessa Juarez
Dana Ruiz

Rocio Zamora
Airam Garcia
Sophia Esparza
Emily Valdez
Madelyn Wiest
Kayla Madrigal
Diana Casarubias
Liliana Cuevas
Briseida Dolores
Daisy Wycoff
Linda Flores
Julissa Thahane
Gabby Mendez
Luz Rodriguez
Candie Garcia
Elisua Leon
Regina Esparza
Elizabeth Urquilla
Wren Wilson
Marian Rojas

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:19:19.71  FARM
SR 00:19:53.09  NIPO
SO 00:20:01.46  BISH
SO 00:20:19.56 ROOS
SR 00:20:46.53 ROOS
FR 00:21:01.92 ORAC
JR 00:21:05.97 LEMO
SO 00:21:19.50 TORR
JR 00:21:22.49  NIPO
SO 00:21:29.77  FRES
SR 00:21:36.02 STMR
SR 00:21:36.61  STMR
SO 00:21:38.73  EXET
JR 00:21:38.84 ORAC
SO 00:21:49.59  BACH
SO 00:21:57.01  TUHS
SO 00:22:03.67 BACH
JR 00:22:12.86  FRES
SO 00:22:19.28  MCLA
FR 00:22:19.79  KING
JR 00:22:20.98 STMR
FR 00:22:31.70 ORAC
FR 00:22:35.10 ORAC
JR 00:22:37.54 STMR
SR 00:22:37.77  MIMO
JR 00:22:42.45  GLVA
JR 00:22:44.08  NIPO
SR 00:22:45.93  MOHS
FR 00:22:49.56  BACH
SR 00:22:55.42  STMR
JR 00:22:56.03  TUUN
JR 00:22:58.14  STMR
SO 00:23:15.38  ARVI
FR 00:23:17.34  NIPO
JR 00:23:17.86  TEHA
SO 00:23:18.42  KING
SR 00:23:20.35 FRES
JR 00:23:28.20 WSHG
SO 00:23:34.88  FRES
SO 00:23:38.96 LEMO
SR 00:23:50.80 MOHS
JR 00:24:02.71  MIMO
JR 00:24:06.41  MCLA
JR 00:24:12.33  WSHG
SO 00:24:15.46 ROOS
SO 00:24:18.53  GLVA
FR 00:24:19.42 ROOS
SO 00:24:25.68  NIPO
SO 00:24:27.58 FARM
SO 00:24:34.88  KING
SR 00:24:34.99 LEMO

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

40
41
(42)
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

(50)
51
52
53

54
55
56

(67

(58)
59

(60)

(61)
62
63
64

(65)
66

(67)
68
69

(70)
71
72

(73)
74

(75)
76

(77

(78)
79

(80)
81

(82)
83
84

0
85

(86)
87
88

0
89

854
882
910
924
917
900
926
837
894
815
860
904
833
821
863
920
805
878
870
887
888
839
903
897
912
817
875
857
880
879
871
818
872
816
841
819
865
832
915
896
820
864
881
806
856
925
808
876
916
874
914
826
930
825

Daisy Albarran
Brinna Steed
Norma Zamora
Diana Ruiz

Anahi Machado
Nancy Huerta
Maria Zavala
Stephanie Esquivel
Elizabeth O'Leary
Maria Garcia
Stella Schweizer
Linda Trevino
Jasmine Sierra
Natyara Ibal Quezada
Veronica Flores
Kylee Steele
Lynette Corona
Magda Gomez
Genevit Gomez
Itzel Hinojosa
Annalisse Lopez
Karla Hernandez
Sofia Ruiz

Megan Westfall
Maycie Barrett
Naizet Ibal

Inez Vasquez Garcia
Eliza Litchford
Giada Ortega
Kaylee Lopez
Marriet Gomez
Liliana Magana
Yaquelin Santos
Xiclali Govea
Ruby Rosales
Paola Pacheco
Sandra Garcia
Briana Mondragon
Ariana Perez
Danielle Sacks
Destiny Rodriguez
Rocio Garcia
Trinity Ortega
Irais Gallardo
Gurpreet Gill
Caidyn Terry
Tamarah Look
Isabella Nagorski
Tania Santiago-Lopez
Sara Valencia
Janelly Ojeda
Annaleena Sena
Stephanie Loera
Brooklyn Gutierrez

CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SO
FR

00:24:39.51
00:24:42.17
00:24:45.53
00:24:53.25
00:24:55.19
00:24:58.05
00:24:58.26
00:24:59.45
00:25:02.51
00:25:11.13
00:25:14.31
00:25:15.08
00:25:15.80
00:25:21.78
00:25:23.68
00:25:25.06
00:25:27.71
00:25:29.53
00:25:30.86
00:25:31.08
00:25:31.35
00:25:35.18
00:25:35.53
00:25:49.97
00:25:56.33
00:25:58.78
00:26:00.73
00:26:06.84
00:26:13.98
00:26:20.77
00:26:21.09
00:26:25.91
00:26:33.40
00:26:35.30
00:26:39.68
00:26:41.85
00:26:48.81
00:26:50.88
00:26:52.12
00:27:09.33
00:27:16.22
00:27:19.33
00:27:27.81
00:27:33.56
00:27:33.99
00:27:34.41
00:27:34.77
00:27:43.97
00:28:02.99
00:28:20.37
00:28:21.67
00:29:32.10
00:29:43.02
00:29:48.84

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM

LEMO
MOHS
STMR
TUUN
TEHA
ROOS
TUUN
GLVA
ORAC
CARU
LEMO
ROOS
FRES
CARU
MCLA
TEHA
ARVI
MOHS
MIMO
NIPO
NIPO
GLVA
ROOS
ORAC
TUHS
CARU
MIMO
LEMO
MOHS
MOHS
MIMO
CARU
MIMO
CARU
GLVA
CARU
MCLA
FRES
TUHS
ORAC
CARU
MCLA
MOHS
ARVI
LEMO
TUUN
ARVI
MIPR
TUHS
MIMO
TUHS
FARM
WSHG
FARM

Page: 6 of 7



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

RTS Race Timing

90
(91)

92
(93)
94

922  Juliana Nunez Saladana
862  Angela Escoto

843 lliana Reyna

810 Maria Duran

866  Shayann Kotowski

827  Sienna Tafoya

919  Florance Roldan

1089 Mckenzie Jordan

CIF DIVISION 4 GIRLS

SO
SR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SO
K

00:29:52.81
00:29:57.83
00:30:41.14
00:30:57.50
00:31:09.22
00:31:10.61
00:34:47.31
00:34:49.02

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:34 PM

TUUN
MCLA
HANF
ARVI

MCLA
FARM
TEHA
HANF

Page: 7 of 7



Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Place Name

1 c¢CvC
2 LIMR
3 FOWL
4 MAMM
5 ORCO

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:24:00.38
00:24:12.77
00:24:13.45
00:25:02.64
00:30:47.95

Printed: 11/19/2021 11:45:59 AM

44
49
52
72

145

non-Scoring Teams

Name
SIME
MINA
SCCA
RIVR
SIPA
AVEN
FRCH
FRMO
IMMA

Average Time

Finishers

00:24:08.67
00:25:39.94
00:21:57.54
00:24:15.24
00:26:48.20
00:25:34.40
00:23:36.20
00:30:26.75
00:23:11.29
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 CvC 00:24:00.38 5 44
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 1022 Caitlin Chea 00:21:27.17 2
2 17 1020 Becky Bryant 00:23:56.07 6
3 20 1023 Melody Miller 00:24:15.56 8
4 27 1024 Esther Vander Goot 00:25:02.08 12
5 31 1021 Audrey Dragt 00:25:21.02 16
2 LIMR 00:24:12.77 7 49
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 1042 Jenna Rodriguez 00:22:11.82 4
2 15 1040 Brooke DaSilva 00:23:41.96 5
3 22 1041 Sienna Federico 00:24:21.66 10
4 28 1037 Hailey Bugg 00:25:10.70 13
5 32 1039 Graicynn Achelpohl 00:25:37.73 17
6 33 1043 Maci Whaley 00:25:38.68 (18)
7 39 1038 Emma Piedra 00:26:10.10 (21)
3 FOWL 00:24:13.45 7 52
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 1027 Gabriela Gutierrez 00:21:35.18 3
2 18 1028 Hayley Lopez 00:24:04.67 7
3 21 1029 Emma Vasquez 00:24:17.57 9
4 29 1031 Kayla Ramirez 00:25:18.66 14
5 35 1025 Nicole Crow 00:25:51.16 19
6 36 1026 Demarie DelLaRiva 00:25:56.39 (20)
7 49 1030 Gizzel Velasco 00:28:26.25 (26)
4 MAMM 00:25:02.64 7 72
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1050 Sierra Wight 00:20:28.16 1
2 25 1047 Keilani Ocampo 00:24:55.73 11
3 30 1046 Tori Moore 00:25:20.66 15
4 40 1048 Ella Walker 00:26:24.05 22
5 46 1045 Marley Kaufman 00:28:04.59 23
6 a7 1044 Eva Howell 00:28:05.03 (24)
7 48 1049 Laurel Wight 00:28:05.15 (25)
5 ORCO 00:30:47.95 6 145
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
50 1057 Antonia Ocegueda 00:29:44.53 27
2 51 1055 SophiaLeon 00:30:20.79 28
3 52 1059 Antonina Santiz 00:30:27.47 29
4 53 1058 Mei Salazar 00:31:15.67 30
5 54 1056 Lizette Madera 00:32:11.31 31
6 55 1060 Carla Valladolid 00:32:12.29 (32)
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 11:45:59 AM Page: 2 of 4



Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing
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1050
1034
1022
1081
1027
1079
1065
1042
1080
1063
1071
1036
1061
1013
1040
1068
1020
1028
1067
1023
1029
1041
1051
1054
1047
1072
1024
1037
1031
1046
1021
1039
1043
1035
1025
1026
1017
1052
1038
1048
1066
1062
1053
1015
1032
1045
1044
1049
1030
1057
1055

Sierra Wight
Emma Connolly
Caitlin Chea
Evangelique Ortiz
Gabriela Gutierrez
Alexa Gomez
Zoey Cardosa
Jenna Rodriguez
Demaree Lewis
Michelle Zarate
Mickayla Mejia
Gabi Ramirez
Emily Moreno

Ailin Blanco
Brooke DaSilva
Genevieve Miller
Becky Bryant
Hayley Lopez
Juliana Gutierrez
Melody Miller
Emma Vasquez
Sienna Federico
Daphne Christensen
Caitlyn Videgain
Keilani Ocampo
Leila Rodriquez
Esther Vander Goot
Hailey Bugg
Kayla Ramirez
Tori Moore
Audrey Dragt
Graicynn Achelpohl
Maci Whaley
Jenna Obwald
Nicole Crow
Demarie DeLaRiva
Ana Maria Ochoa
Carolyn Fay
Emma Piedra

Ella Walker
Analiese Figueroa
Adriana Rodriguez
Lauren Rosalles
Alexia Melgar

Julianne Burket-Thoene

Marley Kaufman
Eva Howell

Laurel Wight

Gizzel Velasco
Antonia Ocegueda
Sophia Leon

Class Chip Time Team
SO 00:20:28.16  MAMM
SO 00:21:23.43  FRCH
JR 00:21:27.17 CVC
JR 00:21:33.94  SCCA
SR 00:21:35.18 FOWL
JR 00:21:52.81  SCCA
SR 00:22:10.65  SJME
SR 00:22:11.82  LIMR
SR 00:22:25.87  SCCA
SO 00:22:41.01  RIVR
JR 00:23:08.30  SIPA
SO 00:23:11.29  IMMA
SR 00:23:15.89  RIVR
JR 00:23:18.43  AVEN
SO 00:23:41.96  LIMR
SO 00:23:45.39  SIME
FR 00:23:56.07 CVC
JR 00:24:04.67 FOWL
JR 00:24:06.14  SIME
JR 00:24:1556 CVC
SR 00:24:17.57 FOWL
FR 00:24:21.66  LIMR
SR 00:24:39.68  MINA
SO 00:24:49.54  MINA
SO 00:24:55.73  MAMM
SO 00:25:00.49  SIPA
SR 00:25:02.08 CVC
JR 00:25:10.70  LIMR
SR 00:25:18.66 FOWL
SO 00:25:20.66 MAMM
SR 00:25:21.02 CVC
FR 00:25:37.73  LIMR
SO 00:25:38.68  LIMR
SO 00:25:48.97 FRCH
JR 00:25:51.16  FOWL
SR 00:25:56.39  FOWL
JR 00:26:01.78  AVEN
SR 00:26:06.79  MINA
SO 00:26:10.10  LIMR
SO 00:26:24.05 MAMM
SR 00:26:32.52  SIME
SR 00:26:48.81  RIVR
SR 00:27:03.75  MINA
FR 00:27:22.99  AVEN
JR 00:27:4559  FRMO
SR 00:28:04.59 MAMM
SR 00:28:05.03 MAMM
SR 00:28:05.15 MAMM
SR 00:28:26.25  FOWL
JR 00:29:44.53  ORCO
FR 00:30:20.79 ORCO

Printed: 11/19/2021 11:45:59 AM

Page: 3 of 4



52
53
54
55
56
57

RTS Race Timing

29
30
31

(32)

1059
1058
1056
1060
1069
1033

Antonina Santiz
Mei Salazar
Lizette Madera
Carla Valladolid
Allana Compos
Abigail Whitelock

CIF DIVISION 5 GIRLS

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR

00:30:27.47
00:31:15.67
00:32:11.31
00:32:12.29
00:32:15.81
00:33:07.91

Printed: 11/19/2021 11:45:59 AM

ORCO
ORCO
ORCO
ORCO
SIPA

FRMO
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Team Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 5 BOYS

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

LIMR
RIVR
cvC
MINA
TRAN
FOWL
WSHG
MAMM
CARU

=

© 00 N O U B~ W N

RTS Race Timing

Average Time Score

00:19:19.83
00:19:27.87
00:19:34.94
00:19:52.77
00:20:10.33
00:20:19.32
00:20:50.31
00:20:59.23
00:25:51.32

Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:57 PM

66

77

81
102
114
130
150
176
246

Name
KEVA
FRMO
SCCA
FRCH

Average Time Finishers
00:21:22.84 4
00:23:17.27 3
00:17:47.93 1
00:18:36.14 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

CIF DIVISION 5 BOYS

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 LIMR 00:19:19.83 7 66
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 969 Emilio Ortega 00:17:59.73
2 10 966 Eduardo Gonzalez 00:19:00.87 8
3 16 965  Spencer Gladders 00:19:35.27 13
4 22 968  Carson Loquaci 00:19:55.24 19
5 28 967  Miguel Angel Gonzalez 00:20:08.04 25
6 48 970  Oscar Santiago 00:21:34.15 (44)
7 55 964  Oscar Briceno 00:22:08.71 (49)
2 RIVR 00:19:27.87 7 77
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 987  Everardo Garcia 00:18:08.45 2
2 7 989  Bryan Gonzalez 00:18:38.01
3 20 991  Brandon Moreno 00:19:49.41 17
4 23 985  Mathew Cancio 00:19:55.42 20
5 36 986  Braulio Garcia 00:20:48.08 33
6 38 988  Rogelio Garcia 00:20:52.76 (35)
7 41 990  Alberto Medina 00:21:04.75 (38)
3 CVvC 00:19:34.94 7 81
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 940  Adam Colin 00:18:39.23 6
2 13 941  Jayden Forsyth 00:19:11.76 10
3 21 945  Jacob Alzagatiti 00:19:52.55 18
4 26 944  Nathan Walhof 00:20:04.93 23
5 27 943  Wyatt Talk 00:20:06.21 24
6 33 942  Brayden Soerens 00:20:37.57 (30)
7 34 946  Daniel Kostelyk 00:20:41.80 (31)
4  MINA 00:19:52.77 7 102
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 981 KaleKing 00:18:37.48 4
2 11 984  Kobe Simmons 00:19:01.08 9
3 18 979  Jabari Gomez 00:19:46.38 15
4 37 978  Robbie English 00:20:51.27 34
5 43 982  Joseph Loewen 00:21:07.63 40
6 49 980  Conor Kelly 00:21:42.01 (45)
7 56 983  Gavin Mitchell 00:22:26.39 (50)
5 TRAN 00:20:10.33 6 114
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
17 1000 Elpidio Berber 00:19:42.31 14
2 19 1006 Juan Ramirez 00:19:48.72 16
3 24 1005 Juan Mendoza 00:20:01.05 21
4 25 1002 Omar Lara 00:20:03.29 22
5 45 1004 Gustavo Martinez 00:21:16.26 41
6 52 1001 Nestor Gonzalez 00:21:57.17 47)
6 FOWL 00:20:19.32 7 130
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 951  Aydin Lopez 00:19:21.36 11
2 29 952  Jaskaran Singh 00:20:11.49 26
3 30 950  Eloi Hernandez 00:20:27.38 27
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:58:57 PM Page: 2 of 5



CIF DIVISION 5 BOYS

4 32 948  Andrew Caraveo 00:20:36.33 29

5 40 953  Kyle Karle 00:21:00.06 37

6 42 949 Michael Crow 00:21:05.53 (39)

7 51 947 Raymond Andrade 00:21:52.16 (46)

7 WSHG 00:20:50.31 5 150
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

9 1007 Gerardo Bibian 00:18:53.16 7

2 15 1009 Anthony Fierro 00:19:23.22 12

3 35 1011 Jeremiah Knudson 00:20:46.96 32

4 53 1012 Mauricio Lopez 00:22:03.25 48

5 59 1010 Isai Gutierrez 00:23:04.98 51

8 MAMM 00:20:59.23 5 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

4 971  Dane Karch 00:18:09.43 3

2 39 975 Davin Wolter 00:20:57.01 36

3 46 973 Mark McConnell 00:21:18.05 42

4 47 974 Beckett Page 00:21:22.53 43

5 60 972  Jake McConnell 00:23:09.14 52

9 CARU 00:25:51.32 6 246
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

31 939  Alexis Ramirez 00:20:30.51 28

2 61 935  William Chavez 00:23:37.29 53

3 63 938 Nathan Ibal Quezada 00:26:14.43 54

4 64 936 Jaime Diaz 00:28:21.22 55

5 65 934  Uriel Alvarez 00:30:33.13 56

6 66 937  Jesus Hernandez 00:31:21.29 (57)
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Individual Overall Results

CIF DIVISION 5 BOYS

Overall Score Bib# Name
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RTS Race Timing
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(30)
(G
32
33
34
(35)
36
37
(38)
(39)
40

41
42
43

(44)

(45)

(46)

999
969
987
971
958
981
989
940
1007
966
984
962
941
951
1009
965
1000
979
1006
991
945
968
985
1005
1002
944
943
967
952
950
939
948
942
946
1011
986
978
988
975
953
990
949
982
957
1004
973
974
970
980
961
947

Raul Acevedo
Emilio Ortega
Everardo Garcia
Dane Karch

Noah Howard
Kale King

Bryan Gonzalez
Adam Colin
Gerardo Bibian
Eduardo Gonzalez
Kobe Simmons
Mack Wargo
Jayden Forsyth
Aydin Lopez
Anthony Fierro
Spencer Gladders
Elpidio Berber
Jabari Gomez
Juan Ramirez
Brandon Moreno
Jacob Alzagatiti
Carson Loquaci
Mathew Cancio
Juan Mendoza
Omar Lara
Nathan Walhof
Wyatt Talk
Miguel Angel Gonzalez
Jaskaran Singh
Eloi Hernandez
Alexis Ramirez
Andrew Caraveo
Brayden Soerens
Daniel Kostelyk
Jeremiah Knudson
Braulio Garcia
Robbie English
Rogelio Garcia
Davin Wolter
Kyle Karle
Alberto Medina
Michael Crow
Joseph Loewen
Juan Ramon Esparza
Gustavo Martinez
Mark McConnell
Beckett Page
Oscar Santiago
Conor Kelly

Ethan Stockwell
Raymond Andrade

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:17:47.93  SCCA
SR 00:17:59.73  LIMR
JR 00:18:08.45 RIVR
SO 00:18:09.43  MAMM
SO 00:18:36.14  FRCH
SR 00:18:37.48  MINA
SR 00:18:38.01  RIVR
JR 00:18:39.23 CVC
SO 00:18:53.16  WSHG
JR 00:19:00.87  LIMR
SO 00:19:01.08  MINA
SR 00:19:11.19  KEVA
SO 00:19:11.76  CVC
JR 00:19:21.36  FOWL
FR 00:19:23.22  WSHG
JR 00:19:35.27  LIMR
SR 00:19:42.31  TRAN
FR 00:19:46.38  MINA
JR 00:19:48.72  TRAN
SO 00:19:49.41  RIVR
SR 00:19:52.55 CVC
JR 00:19:55.24  LIMR
Sle} 00:19:55.42  RIVR
FR 00:20:01.05 TRAN
Sle} 00:20:03.29 TRAN
FR 00:20:04.93 CVC
SO 00:20:06.21 CVC
FR 00:20:08.04  LIMR
JR 00:20:11.49  FOWL
JR 00:20:27.38  FOWL
SR 00:20:30.51 CARU
SR 00:20:36.33  FOWL
FR 00:20:37.57 CVC
JR 00:20:41.80 CVC
SR 00:20:46.96  WSHG
JR 00:20:48.08  RIVR
SO 00:20:51.27  MINA
JR 00:20:52.76  RIVR
SO 00:20:57.01  MAMM
FR 00:21:00.06  FOWL
SO 00:21:04.75  RIVR
JR 00:21:05.53  FOWL
JR 00:21:07.63  MINA
SR 00:21:13.59  FRMO
SO 00:21:16.26  TRAN
JR 00:21:18.05 MAMM
FR 00:21:22.53 MAMM
JR 00:21:34.15  LIMR
JR 00:21:42.01  MINA
FR 00:21:45.73  KEVA
SR 00:21:52.16  FOWL
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

RTS Race Timing

(47)
48

(49)
(50)

51
52
53

54

55

56
67

1001
1012
960
964
983
956
959
1010
972
935
955
938
936
934
937

Nestor Gonzalez
Mauricio Lopez
Sebastian Stallone
Oscar Briceno
Gavin Mitchell
Matthew Lowe
Dean Hinkey

Isai Gutierrez
Jake McConnell
William Chavez
River Hawley
Nathan Ibal Quezada
Jaime Diaz

Uriel Alvarez
Jesus Hernandez

CIF DIVISION 5 BOYS

SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
SR
JR

00:21:57.17
00:22:03.25
00:22:05.34
00:22:08.71
00:22:26.39
00:22:29.05
00:22:29.11
00:23:04.98
00:23:09.14
00:23:37.29
00:26:09.16
00:26:14.43
00:28:21.22
00:30:33.13
00:31:21.29
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TRAN
WSHG
KEVA
LIMR
MINA
FRMO
KEVA
WSHG
MAMM
CARU
FRMO
CARU
CARU
CARU
CARU
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